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1. Questionnaire

Final 3

Kapiti Coast District Council Residents Survey - Oct 2011

INTRO My name is $INAMES I am from UMR Research an independent research
company. The Kapiti Coast District Council has commissioned UMR to
survey residents about delivery of some of the council's services,
May I speak to someone who is 18 years and over who is a resident in
the Council's area, Would you like to participate?

SP
Proceed. . it e e e e e [] GO TO SEX
Don't proCeed. c v v i it ittt ittt ettt []
SEX INTERVIEWER: Enter sex of respondent
1 1
Female . oottt ittt ittt e e e e e e e e 2
D1 Just to confirm, are you a resident in the Kapiti Coast District

Council's area which extends from Paekakariki[PY-Ka-Ka-Ree-Kee] in
the south to the Pukehou[PUKE-Hoe] Bridge in the north?

DAL= 1
Nt it ittt ettt ettt ettt e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeneeneeneenn 2
L9 1= B o 3

IF D1='No' OR Dl='Unsure' ASK TERMINATE

ASK ALL

D2 Which ward or areas in the Kapiti Coast District Council do you live
in?
[READ LIST]

Paraparaumu [Para-Para-O0-MOO].......iiiiiienen... 1
Paekakariki-Raumati South [PY-Ka-Ka-Ree-Kee]..... 2
OLaki[OH-TACK=-KEE] vt ittt ittt ettt ettt ettt e 3
Waikanae [Wy-Kah-Nyel ..ottt ittt eeeeennnnns 4
UNSUT e it ittt et et ettt eeeeeeeeeaeeeeeeeaeaeaeans 5

IF D2='Unsure' ASK TERMINATE

ASK ALL

D4 Firstly, we need to make sure that we speak to people of all
different ages, What age group are you in? Please stop me when I
read out the appropriate age group
[READ LIST]

e 1
e 2
S L L 3
O 4
T 5
Q044 . e e e e e e e e e 6
L T 7
S s 8
S Lo 9
O] O 0
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L L 2
755 T = IS = I 3
[DO NOT READ] Refused.....ciii ittt eeeeeeeennnns 4

IF D4='[DO NOT READ] Refused' ASK TERMINATE

ASK ALL

Q1 In terms of meeting the needs of the residents of Kapiti, would you
say the services provided by the Kapiti Coast District Council are
completely suitable, mostly suitable with some problems, mostly not
suitable or completely unsuitable?

[DO NOT READ]

Completely suitable. ... .ttt tteneeeeannn 1
Mostly suitable with some problems............... 2
Mostly not suitable........iiiiiiiiiiinneennenns 3
Completely unsuitable..... ..t ennnn 4
[DO NOT READ] UNSUL . st v et e et eeeeeeeeeeneeenenanns 5
Q2 Using a 1 to 5 scale where 1 means, very satisfied, and 5 means,

very dissatisfied, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the
delivery of the following services in the last two years? If you do
not know enough just say so

[RANDOMIZE]
-1- Housing for older persons
-2- The councils food health and safety programmes
-3- Readiness for civil defence emergency management
-4~ Communication around Council meetings
-5- Councils support for arts and culture
-6- Councils work on restoring natural environment like streams, dunes,
wetlands, river corridors and bush areas
-7- Councils support for groups involved in health and wellbeing
-8- Level of Councils support for youth
-9- Level of Councils support for older persons
-10- Standard of public toilets
-11- Removal of litter
-12- Active recreation, for example sports fields, walkways, and swimming
pools
-13- Council off-road cycleways
-8- -9- -10- -11- -12- -13-
(25) (26) (27) (28) (29) (30) SP
1 - very satisfied 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 e e 2 2 2 2 2 2
B e 3 3 3 3 3 3
4o e e 4 4 4 4 4 4
5 - very
dissatisfied...... 5 5 5 5 5 5
[DO NOT READ]
UNnsSUr€. ..o, 6 6 6 6 6 6
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You've said you were dissatisfied with ....? What are your specific
concerns about ....? [repeat for each of the three services]
Housing for older persons
The councils food health and safety programmes
Readiness for civil defence emergency management
Communication around Council meetings
Councils support for arts and culture
Councils work on restoring natural environment like streams, dunes,
wetlands, river corridors and bush areas
Councils support for groups involved in health and wellbeing
Level of Councils support for youth
Level of Councils support for older persons
Standard of public toilets
Removal of litter
Active recreation, for example sports fields, walkways, and swimming
pools
Council off-road cycleways
-8- -9- -10- -11- -12- -13-
(48-67) 4/8-27 (28-47) (48-67) 5/8-27 (28-47)

******Display******

Q3 Using the same list, Which of these services do you see as major
priorities for the council, 1If you do not know enough, just say so.
Please use a 1-5 scale where 1 means, very important, and 5 means,
not important at all, how important is the ......... ? to you?
[RANDOMIZE]
-1- Housing for older persons
-2- The councils food health and safety programmes
-3- Readiness for civil defence emergency management
-4~ Communication around Council meetings
-5- Councils support for arts and culture
-6- Councils work on restoring natural environment like streams, dunes,
wetlands, river corridors and bush areas
-7- Councils support for groups involved in health and wellbeing
-8- Level of Councils support for youth
-9- Level of Councils support for older persons
-10- Standard of public toilets
-11- Removal of litter
-12- Active recreation, for example sports fields, walkways, and swimming
pools
-13- Council off-road cycleways
-8- -9- -10- -11- -12- -13-
(55) (56) (57) (58) (59) (60) SP
1 - very important 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 e e 2 2 2 2 2 2
B e 3 3 3 3 3 3
4t e 4 4 4 4 4 4
5 - not important
at all............ 5 5 5 5 5 5
[DO NOT READ]
Unsure............ 6 6 6 6 6 6

******Display******

04

Do you or any member of your household cycle?

S OO 1 GO TO Q5A
NO ot ittt e e e e it e et e ettt eeeeeeeeeeeneeeeeeeeenneeenees 2 GO TO Q6
UN S U e o et e ettt ettt eeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeesesnennens 3 GO TO Q6
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IF Q4='Yes' ASK Qb5A

Q5A Generally speaking, do you or the members of your household that
cycle, prefer to mainly use:
[READ LIST]
the road. ... .t i i ittt it e 1
the footpath..... . it it i it e 2
Council off-road CYClewayS. . e e e e oo eeneeeeeannn 3
Or all three. ... .ttt i ittt ii e et e 4
Q5B Can you tell me why you, or they, have that preference?
[PRE-CODES - DO NOT READ]
Tt's safer. . vttt e e e e 1
It's more convenient. ... ...ttt ieeeeeeeeeeenn. 2
It's less busy/quieter. ...ttt ienneeennnn 3
TE's QUICKET .t ittt ittt ittt et e et ittt eananns 4
It's more enjoyvable. ..ttt i ittt et 5
I have no choice. . ittt e e e e e e et 6
Other (specify) 7
(8-27)
Specified Other
ASK ALL
Q6 Do you use the Councils off-road cycleway to walk on?
[DO NOT READ]
4T 1
L 2
L8101 B 3
Q7 The council administers a number of by-laws to regulate activities.
One of these is the Public Places By-law. Just as you did
previously, can you rate this By-law using a 1-5 scale where 1 means
- very satisfied and - 5 very dissatisfied for regulating the
following activities. If you do not know enough to give a rating
just say so
[RANDOMIZE]
-1- Only allowing signs and hoardings in certain places so they do not
annoy the public and taking them down from unauthorised locations
-2- Making sure trees and shrubs do not create hazards in public
places, for example, overhanging footpaths, and requiring owners to
cut them back
-3- Limiting skateboarding in key public places like town centres so the
skateboarders do not annoy the public
-1- -2- -3-
(29) (30) (31) SP
1 - very satisfied 1 1 1
2 e 2 2 2
3 e 3 3 3
4ot e 4 4 4
5 - very
dissatisfied...... 5 5 5
[DO NOT READ]
Unsure............ 6 6 6

******Display******

08

Now, we want to find out how much importance you place on the Public
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Places By-law to regulate those activities. Using a 1-5 scale where
1 means - very important and 5 means - not important at all. how
important is this By-law for regulating these activities. If you do
not know enough to give a rating just say so

[RANDOMIZE]
-1- Only allowing signs and hoardings in certain places so they do not
annoy the public and taking them down from unauthorised locations
-2- Making sure trees and shrubs do not create hazards in public

places, for example, overhanging footpaths, and requiring owners to
cut them back

-3- Limiting skateboarding in key public places like town centres so the
skateboarders do not annoy the public
-1- -2- -3-
(32) (33) (34) SP
1 - very important 1 1 1
2 e e e 2 2 2
B 3 3 3
4 4 4 4
5 - not important
at all............ 5 5 5
[DO NOT READ]
Unsure............ 6 6 6

******Display******

D5 Do you pay rates to the Kapiti Coast District Council?
D =T T 1
Nt ittt ittt ettt et ittt ittt i it i e e 2
L1050 = G ot 3
D6 Which of the following describes the home you live in?[READ LIST]
I am renting and looking to buy...........cooo... 1
I am renting and not looking to buy.............. 2
I own my home freehold......... ... .. 3
I own my home with a mortgage............ccc..... 4
I live at home with parents.......... ... 5
[DO NOT READ] Other. ...ttt innnnennns 6
[DO NOT READ] UNSUTL .t vttt vttt tteseeneeeeneeneenenn 7
[DO NOT READ] Refused. ..u.ueeee et eeeeeeeeeneennnn 8
D7 How many people 18 years of age or older are currently living in
your household, including yourself?[DO NOT READ]
L e 1
e e e e e e e e et e e e e 2
S e e e e e e e e e e e i e e 3
G e e e e e e e e e e e e 4
L @ s 111 s o = 5
L8 0= s 6
Refused. .ottt i i i i i i e e 7
D8 Do you have dependent children under the age of 18?[DO NOT READ]
D =T T 1
Nt ittt ittt ittt et i ettt et ittt e e 2
L1050 = G ot 3
D9 What is the approximate combined before tax income in your

household, Please stop me when I read out the appropriate income
range, [READ LIST]
S20,000 OF 1SS uiiietteneeeeeeeeeeeeoeeeeennneees 1

Page | 7



$20,001-30,000. ¢t ittt ettt ettt 2
$30,001-40,000. ¢ttt tnee ettt eeeeeaeeeaaanenns 3
$40,001-50,000. 0ttt eneeeeeeeeeeeeenaennnn 4
$50,001-70,000. ¢ttt etiee ettt ettt 5
$70,001-100,000. ¢ ¢ et eneeeeeeeeeeeeneeeeaaenanns 6
More than $100,000. ... ettt teeeeeennnnnns 7
Income was nil/or made @ 1OSS...ueieeeeeenennennnn 8
[DO NOT READ] Refused....viiiiiieetieeeneeeenenns 9
D10 What is your total PERSONAL income, including income support, before
tax, Please stop me when I read out the appropriate income
range? [READ LIST]
Less than S15,000. @i ettt ittt ettt e eieeeennnn 1
$15,001-25,000. ¢ 0t tittiee ettt 2
$25,001-30,000. ¢t ittt ettt ettt 3
$30,001-40,000. ¢t it tnee ettt eeeeeeeeeeeaaenanns 4
$40,001-50,000. ¢t it eeene et eeeeeeneeeaaenanns 5
$50,001-70,000. ¢t et teeee ettt eeeeeeeeeeneennnn 6
More than $70,000. ... ittt ittt ettteeeennnnens 7
Income was nil/or made a 1OSS...veieeeeennennennnn 8
[DO NOT READ] Refused.....oii ittt eeeenennnns 9
D11 Which of the following ethnic groups do you belong to? One or
several groups may apply to you?[READ LIST]
MP
NZ MAOTd et ittt et ettt ettt ettt eeeeeneeeeeanaeens 1
NZ EUZOPEAN . ¢ v ettt ettt et ettt eneeeeeenneeeeennnenns 2
British. . v e e e 3
Other EUropean. ..t ii ittt eeeeeeeeeennennsnnns 4
Pacific Island. ... et teteeeeeeeeeeeenneenean 5
Chine S . i ittt ittt e ittt e ettt et teeeeeeneeaeeanan 6
0 ¥ 1= o 7
Other AsSian. ...ttt ittt ettt ittt ittt 8
Other (specify) 9
(42-61)
Specified Other
NAME Occasionally our supervisors call to ensure I have done the
interview.
May I have your first name only
PHCHK ....and can I confirm that your phone number is $%KEY%
4= SO 1
Nt ottt et e ettt ettt e e e eeeeaeeeeeeeeeeeenenaenan 2
IF PHCHK='No' ASK STD
STD Could you please tell me the std code for your area
[YOU CAN ONLY ENTER THE STD CODE 04 OR 4]
1 TO 9 (63)
PHONE ....and if you could tell me your phone number
[ENTER ONLY THE RESPONDENTS 7 DIGIT PHONE NUMBER]
1000000 TO 9999999 (64-170)

ASK ALL
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That's the end of this survey ......

I would like to thank you for taking part. My name is $INAMES and if you have
any queries about this survey you can ring my supervisor Pania Brown on
(09)-373-8711.

[*CO:*]
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2.

Verbatim Comments (Reasons for Dissatisfaction)

REASONS FOR BEING DISSATISFIED WITH:

HOUSING FOR OLDER PERSONS

You’ve said you were dissatisfied with
Verbatim responses:

There are a lot of older people in Kapiti coast. Heard of highest rate of elderly
abuse in Kapiti. Not happy to hear this.

Actually quite limited in this area and most private.

Apart from the private sector, not enough information about the housing for
older persons.

Because | have had issues to do with that in the past.

Doesn't seem to be enough. Long time to wait for the housing.

| don't have any reasons.

I don't hear much from the council about housing for older persons as you do
from other councils.

| don't think there is any.

I don't think they are doing much at all.

I don't think they make any effort compared to other councils.

I don't think they should be in the business to provide it.

I know there are people who are handicapped and | have seen their house, the
facilities are not good.

I live in housing for old people where | have to pay for everything. The council
provides very little. The Waikanae is mostly populated by older people; there
is very little help for old people other than if the older people pay for
themselves which is unaffordable for older people. There is very little help
from the council.

| think they have very few. The only ones | know about are on one street and
they are quite rundown. They might have more but | don't know about them.
I’'m a budget advisor, see a lot of people on the benefit, need some support for
them that can afford housing in general.

There is some housing but not enough, nothing done by Kapiti council.

It’s not affordable; some people pay 70-80% of their income alone.

Lot of elderly people living close to poverty who are not looked after.
Mainly the dampness of the houses.

Most old persons housing that are here are private rest homes.
Not dissatisfied, just see a few holes.

Not enough available.

Not enough of them in the area.

Not enough public houses.

The people have the opportunity to go into a retirement village and they take
too long to leave that.

What are your specific concerns about .....?

Female, Paraparaumu, 18-39
Male, Paraparaumu, 40-64

Male, Waikanae, 18-39

Male, Paraparaumu, 40-64

Male, Waikanae, 18-39

Male, Paekakariki-Raumati South, 18-
39

Male, Paekakariki-Raumati South, 40-
64

Male, Paraparaumu, 65+

Male, Waikanae, 40-64

Male, Paraparaumu, 65+

Male, Otaki, 40-64

Female, Paraparaumu, 40-64

Male, Waikanae, 65+
Female, Paekakariki-Raumati South,
65+

Female, Paraparaumu, 40-64
Male, Paekakariki-Raumati South, 65+
Female, Paraparaumu, 40-64

Male, Paekakariki-Raumati South, 18-
39

Male, Paraparaumu, 65+

Male, Paekakariki-Raumati South, 40-
64

Female, Otaki, 18-39

Female, Paekakariki-Raumati South,
40-64

Female, Waikanae, 40-64

Male, Waikanae, 40-64

Male, Waikanae, 65+
Continued...
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REASONS FOR BEING DISSATISFIED WITH:
HOUSING FOR OLDER PERSONS (CONT.0

You’ve said you were dissatisfied with

Verbatim responses:

Male, Paekakariki-Raumati South, 40-

There is not enough of it. 64

There is not enough of them in the area and the criteria for admission is not

fair. Female, Paraparaumu, 40-64

There is not support for older persons to stay in their own homes, it is

especially hard for people who have lived here for 50 years or more who are Female, Paekakariki-Raumati South,
forced out of their homes to live in a retirement village. 18-39
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REASONS FOR BEING DISSATISFIED WITH:

THE COUNCILS FOOD HEALTH AND SAFETY PROGRAMMES

You’ve said you were dissatisfied with

Verbatim responses:

A while ago they tried to stop people having food at local markets. Enforce
rules so people can’t even have a BBQ for a charity.

Because I’'m not happy about the water meters, waste of money.

Because of the market stores and requirements.

Because they are lacking in communication of such programmes. Would like
more information about these services.

Have to have certified kitchens for products sold at farmer's markets. That is a
little strange.

| don't see much happening.

| don't think it’s top quality. A lot of information is missing.

| don't think they have got one that is workable.

I have never seen them promote any.

I think they are overly officious about the food being sold in the markets.

I think they should be more stringent with some of the restaurants in the
Paraparaumu area.

I thought the difficulties they had were with selling food in the markets
because they had to produce food in a building that had to meet certain
requirements, including having 2 metres height in their production area.

In their safety programme they should be supporting young children asking
them what they want.

More inspection required at food outlets.

No communication.

Not dissatisfied, just concerned.

Over the top when it comes to market.

That is when they got really pedantic with market garden and a guy producing
honey. It’s well over the top.

The difficulty for people working at the market. In getting a permit to sell their
food. Also council food staff should deal with the people more. Rather than
directing them to the websites.

The dog ranger. Even if you call him he's not there. Don't know if they come
under health issues. The foot paths are also not very good. Is that health and
safety? Well that is all of it.

The tap water. | don't think it’s drinkable.

There are not enough pedestrian crossings. There is not enough
communication on what's going on.

They are too hard on people who try and make a few dollars and they stick to
the rules, which are ridiculous rules.

They imposed very strict rules for people who run the Sunday market.

They try to make money off people selling jams and stuff like that. Trying to

stop people from selling homemade food on the ground that it was unhygienic.

Think people should be allowed to set up stores.

What are your specific concerns about .....?

Male, Waikanae, 40-64
Male, Waikanae, 65+
Female, Paraparaumu, 40-64

Female, Otaki, 40-64

Female, Waikanae, 18-39

Male, Paraparaumu, 40-64

Female, Paekakariki-Raumati South,
65+

Male, Otaki, 40-64

Female, Waikanae, 40-64

Female, Otaki, 40-64

Female, Paraparaumu, 65+

Male, Otaki, 65+

Male, Waikanae, 40-64

Male, Waikanae, 40-64

Female, Otaki, 40-64

Female, Otaki, 18-39

Male, Otaki, 40-64

Male, Paekakariki-Raumati South, 18-
39

Female, Paekakariki-Raumati South,
18-39

Female, Paekakariki-Raumati South,
65+
Male, Paraparaumu, 18-39

Male, Waikanae, 65+

Male, Paraparaumu, 40-64
Male, Otaki, 65+

Male, Otaki, 40-64
Male, Otaki, 40-64
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REASONS FOR BEING DISSATISFIED WITH:

READINESS FOR CIVIL DEFENCE EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

You’ve said you were dissatisfied with

Verbatim responses:

Because | have not been told or informed about it. And it seems like up to
individuals to find out about it rather than council providing this information.
Because you can't hear the siren.

Civil defence head quarter in Waikanae is always stopped by rail and south of
Waikanae remains cut off with head quarter and | didn't have any meeting
with civil defence officer.

Don't know where they will meet.

I am not aware of any arrangements by the council. We only what | have done
personally for me and my wife.

I do not know much but whatever it is it’s not reaching us. We are pretty
unsatisfied with the council. We are not getting the services at all and rates are
going up. We are afraid of the road project.

I don't know anything about that because there's lack of communication.

I don't know, they seem to be good.

I don't think enough effort has been put into it. After Christchurch | thought
there would be more info apart from the page in the phone book. | don't know
where the civil defence is only in Raumati. Need a lot more info.

| don't think they are prepared as much as they should be.

| don't think they have got any thing like that.

| have no idea about them.

I have no idea what would happen in an earthquake or tsunami. There are no
signs or bells. | have never been told what would happen.

I haven't heard anything back from the council regarding that. | see a lot on TV
that's where | get my information from but nothing from the council.

I haven't seen anything on it. I don't know what sirens mean, where | would go
etc.

I m personally not sure about the situation me and my family would be in. |
don't know. I’'m not sure, so if | don’t know I’'m not sure then there is a
problem. Not satisfied with communication between me and council.

| never hear anything about it, there would be some pamphlets in an
emergency situation but | can’t see any of it. | would not know where to go in
an emergency situation, roads are pathetic. | would be dead by the time one
reaches the main road.

I saw an example of how unprepared they were when the Paekakaeiki flood
came in.

| think the area where | live does not have adequate plans in place at present.
This is a community problem as well. | live in Te Horo area.

I think there is very little information about what people should do in an
emergency, where they should go to. There is no knowledge as to what needs
to be done in an emergency. There is a lack of effective communication in that
area.

I would like to see a little bit more with the siren and thing okay now that we
have a lot of earth quakes we have seen a lot of natural disasters so they
should do a lot more then what they are doing

What are your specific concerns about .....?

Female, Waikanae, 65+
Female, Paraparaumu, 65+

Male, Waikanae, 65+
Male, Paraparaumu, 40-64
Male, Otaki, 65+

Female, Otaki, 40-64

Male, Paraparaumu, 40-64
Female, Paraparaumu, 40-64

Female, Paraparaumu, 18-39
Female, Otaki, 40-64

Male, Paraparaumu, 65+

Female, Paekakariki-Raumati South,
40-64

Male, Waikanae, 40-64

Female, Paekakariki-Raumati South,
40-64

Male, Paraparaumu, 18-39

Female, Paekakariki-Raumati South,
18-39

Female, Paraparaumu, 40-64

Male, Paraparaumu, 40-64

Male, Otaki, 65+

Female, Paraparaumu, 40-64

Female, Paraparaumu, 40-64
Continued...
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REASONS FOR BEING DISSATISFIED WITH:

READINESS FOR CIVIL DEFENCE EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT (CONT.)

You've said you were dissatisfied with

Verbatim responses:

I’'ve never heard anything about it so | just don't know about it; they've never
contacted me about civil defence.

Lack of communication between the council and the public. They need to get
their act together on the Otaki township road and layer.

Lack of communication.

Never had public meetings. Never had public meetings or have been informed
of them.

No sirens in the area. Fire sirens. No way of differentiating between the
emergency and civil defence sirens.

No warning system for tsunami.

Not enough information. Such as tsunami warning.

Overall they are not fast enough.

Some years ago they said they going to be a siren, never heard it.

The tsunami warning system. | don't believe it’s adequate | don't believe there
is enough publicity around civil defence for older people.

There is communications in the radio about it but no proper direction as how
to handle in case of emergency.

There was not enough awareness.

They are don't communicate very well, don't advertise group meeting as well
as could, don't raise the awareness.

They don't discuss the real problems, for example, if a bridge collapses
tomorrow due to some disaster, they need to know how to rescue the people
who need help, but they discuss other small things.

They don't look forward enough to plan for things e.g. Removal of sewage
from septic tanks.

They have a team but it is not active. It’s based in an office. In case of an
emergency like a flood there is no-one trained on the ground.

They should do more public drills and inform people more.

Tsunami area; don't know what procedures they have in place.

We live near a river and my in my experience we have had some major floods
then the council is too slow to react and we don't get any help.

Whenever something big goes down, the council are bloody useless.

Female, Paraparaumu, 65+

Male, Otaki, 40-64
Female, Waikanae, 40-64

Male, Paraparaumu, 65+

Male, Otaki, 40-64

Female, Paekakariki-Raumati South,
18-39

Male, Paraparaumu, 18-39

Female, Waikanae, 65+

Male, Waikanae, 65+

Female, Paraparaumu, 40-64

Male, Paekakariki-Raumati South, 18-
39

Female, Waikanae, 40-64

Female, Paraparaumu, 65+

Male, Otaki, 65+

Male, Otaki, 40-64

Male, Otaki, 18-39

Male, Paekakariki-Raumati South, 40-
64

Female, Waikanae, 40-64

Female, Paraparaumu, 40-64
Female, Otaki, 18-39
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REASONS FOR BEING DISSATISFIED WITH:

COMMUNICATION AROUND COUNCIL MEETINGS

You've said you were dissatisfied with

Verbatim responses:

A lot of them are held behind closed doors and the public are not informed
until after the meetings.

A lot of things going on behind close doors, need to get the community
involved.

Because of the water issues and they are understanding wrong, we need
something to be done, we are against water meters.

Because we don't get a lot of feedback, they don't listen and they go ahead
with what they want to do, their priorities are wrong.

Because we don't know the truth about them

Don't get enough communication. They make up their minds in the council
tables.

Don't really know when they are happening and maybe in local paper which |
sometimes don't get.

He could not tell when and where and the outcomes of meetings.

I am not going to answer every question.

I am not particularly interested in attending, but if there is something pertinent
like if you want to go and attend and find out what is important they should
have a website that you can log on to, something that is more interactive, tells
us what decisions are being made, what bills are being put forward, what the
elderly are going through. They should look at forming a more neighbourhood
community so that everyone knows who is on their street, who their
neighbours are. The council should create more awareness so people would
stick out for each other in emergency.

I do not know who the mayor is. Do not know anything about meetings.
Where they are held and which are available for the public to go to.

| do not really know what they are discussing. It gets reported in the local
paper but if it is not reported you do not know.

| don’t think that we get the whole picture.

I don't get any form of communication for council meetings.

I don't get the paper delivered. | don't have that information unless | seek that
information out. The only info is the rates bill | receive.

I don't have a lot of faith in the council. There is a lot of breakdown in
communication within the council itself. There is a major fundamental
mismanagement, wastage of tax money, they are going about the water plan
all wrong, and they are charging residents for water. You can’t make decisions
about the area without consultation with the tax payer.

I don't hear enough about the meetings as to when they are on.

I don't know when the meetings are being held.

I don't know when they are.

I don't know when they are unless | call them.

I don't think half the time there's enough mention for public to have access.

I don't think it is reported enough, they don't listen.

I don't think they tell people what is actually going on.

I haven't seen anything in the local paper about what's being going on a
regular basis.

Male, Paekakariki-Raumati South, 65+
Female, Paraparaumu, 40-64
Male, Paraparaumu, 65+

Female, Otaki, 65+
Female, Paraparaumu, 40-64

Male, Waikanae, 65+

Female, Paraparaumu, 40-64
Male, Waikanae, 18-39
Male, Waikanae, 40-64

Female, Paraparaumu, 40-64
Female, Waikanae, 18-39

Male, Waikanae, 40-64

Male, Paraparaumu, 18-39

Female, Paekakariki-Raumati South,
40-64

Female, Paraparaumu, 40-64

Male, Paekakariki-Raumati South, 18-
39

Female, Waikanae, 40-64

Female, Otaki, 18-39

Male, Waikanae, 18-39

Female, Paraparaumu, 18-39

Male, Paekakariki-Raumati South, 65+
Female, Otaki, 40-64

Male, Paraparaumu, 65+

Female, Waikanae, 40-64
Continued...
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REASONS FOR BEING DISSATISFIED WITH:

COMMUNICATION AROUND COUNCIL MEETINGS (CONT.)

You've said you were dissatisfied with
Verbatim responses:

| hear about them because my wife works in the council but | don't think the
public knows much. They could do lot more handing leaflets, direct post and
dropping off leaflets in post to public to keep people informed.

I really don't have a particular reason.

I think it’s the idea of lack of time for public to consider and submit.

I would like to know when they are and where they are. When you ring them
for answer they don't have any.

| wouldn't have any clue when they are.

I’'m not aware of meetings are about.

I’'ve never heard about one.

In the past there has not been great communication. Not always able to go to
meetings. The reason | am not working is because | am caring for elderly
parents. Only can read what is in local paper.

Information goes one way and they do not respond on written letter. And
when you do get a response it's almost an imposition on their half. It's not
their problem. In particular the people in the community with disability.

It is difficult to communicate with the disabled. They don't have facilities for
the disabled. There are no lifts and the council meetings are on the 3rd floor.
Also, they don't listen to what the residents have to say.

It is not open therefore it is not democratic.

It’s not advertised what meetings are about.

Just a few things like I’'ve spoken to councils and it’s like speaking deaf ears.
Just the bullshit that they feed out.

Little political. Things that are reported are not important for me and things
that | think are important are never communicated.

Most of the time they do not what they are talking about. And the cannot get
into the meeting

Mostly hear about them after the event, not enough notifications

Need a report that gives direction to council meetings.

Never hear when they are.

No communication with anyone.

No one bothers to report the meetings to the public, the only thing | get is the
flyer from the mayor so we would vote for them, no one knows what happens
in the meetings.

Not enough public notice about it, not enough shown through the political
papers about what has come up.

Not really. Just the way they want to make money from water meters. They
know perfectly well that the public doesn't want it. They then have to go on
propaganda about water shortage.

Often closed doors and not reported clearly in the news papers.

One does not really hear about the decisions made by councils.

Male, Waikanae, 40-64

Male, Paekakariki-Raumati South, 65+
Male, Paekakariki-Raumati South, 18-
39

Female, Otaki, 65+
Female, Otaki, 40-64
Male, Otaki, 40-64
Female, Otaki, 40-64

Male, Otaki, 40-64

Male, Waikanae, 65+

Female, Otaki, 40-64

Female, Otaki, 65+

Female, Paraparaumu, 40-64

Male, Paraparaumu, 40-64

Male, Waikanae, 40-64

Female, Paekakariki-Raumati South,
18-39

Female, Paraparaumu, 65+

Male, Waikanae, 40-64

Female, Paraparaumu, 65+

Female, Paraparaumu, 40-64

Male, Paekakariki-Raumati South, 40-
64

Male, Otaki, 65+

Male, Paraparaumu, 40-64

Male, Otaki, 40-64
Male, Paraparaumu, 40-64
Female, Paekakariki-Raumati South,
40-64
Continued...
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REASONS FOR BEING DISSATISFIED WITH:

COMMUNICATION AROUND COUNCIL MEETINGS (CONT.)

You've said you were dissatisfied with

Verbatim responses:

Put the information in newspaper more often, on the internet and make it
more attractive to residents.

Some council meeting are held on camera, very arrogant about water meters.
They don't listen to anything that people vote them in for.

The impression they give is not suitable or good enough. Regarding the up
grading or improving all the facilities.

The lack of clarity. They don't seem to be strong decision makings meetings.
There is no information in the newspapers, radio or media about council
meetings about when they are going to happen until after the meeting.
There is not enough notice given about them, they need to know a month
ahead, people are busy, not very good with communicating unless it’s
something they want.

There's a debate about the water, they want to charge people for using water.
There wasn't that much information about it. | just saw it once in the paper.
There's not enough info that comes out of the meeting of what has occurred.
They tell us lies. They do not respect rate payers. They spend the money they
want and not the way we want it.

They are completely honest when it comes to informing to us.

They are not communicating properly. Decisions are made without informing
everyone.

They don't actually advertise what is going to happen.

They don't consult with the people; they don't quite understand that they
were elected for the people and not for themselves.

They don't do it clearly enough often misleading and self serving

They don't give enough notification about the meetings

They don't seem to have the facility to include everyone and seem to have
close meetings.

They don't tell the public about some of the meetings. They keep it a secret,
they always have meetings but they don't solve anything

They feel they don’t have to answer to anybody. They like to talk in riddles.
They generally avoid direct questions with uninformed answers.

They generally advertised everything in the local paper where as they can
always go for specific area with the flyers. That will be easier.

They have meetings but there is not any robust positions and leadership.

Too many decisions are made by them | think the community is advised more
they are just decisions not implementing them.

Too many meetings that were in camera, that were in exclusion of the public.
We do not know what they do and who are allowed to go and held we do not
know what they do and who are allowed to go for those meetings. They are
held on work days when nobody can go.

We don't get the opportunity to speak at lot of the council meetings.

We don't hear about things that have been finalised in council meetings.

We have local papers but | don't remember if they have advertised any
meetings - we do hear if there are protests but we don't hear otherwise.

Male, Paraparaumu, 18-39
Male, Otaki, 65+
Female, Paraparaumu, 40-64

Male, Paraparaumu, 18-39

Male, Paekakariki-Raumati South, 65+
Female, Paekakariki-Raumati South,
18-39

Male, Paekakariki-Raumati South, 40-
64

Male, Otaki, 18-39

Male, Paraparaumu, 65+

Female, Paekakariki-Raumati South,
65+

Male, Otaki, 18-39

Female, Waikanae, 65+
Female, Paraparaumu, 40-64

Male, Waikanae, 40-64

Male, Otaki, 40-64

Male, Otaki, 40-64

Female, Paekakariki-Raumati South,
40-64

Female, Paekakariki-Raumati South,
40-64

Male, Paraparaumu, 18-39

Male, Paekakariki-Raumati South, 18-
39

Female, Paraparaumu, 18-39

Female, Paraparaumu, 40-64

Male, Otaki, 65+

Female, Otaki, 40-64
Male, Paraparaumu, 65+
Female, Paraparaumu, 18-39

Female, Waikanae, 65+
Continued...
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REASONS FOR BEING DISSATISFIED WITH:
COMMUNICATION AROUND COUNCIL MEETINGS (CONT.)

You've said you were dissatisfied with

Verbatim responses:

We never know about anything that happens. Female, Paraparaumu, 40-64
They are going to introduce water meters and the vast majority of people don't
want them who live here they keep telling us to wait for the information. Female, Waikanae, 40-64

When the council says meeting it does not discuss important things. The

hazards and the plans. A girl just died on the highway but they wouldn't discuss

all this. | have just been t boned today like three times. My children are scared

to go on the drive way. We have stopped using the highway. | have been

complaining and have been after them but no one seems to care. Female, Waikanae, 18-39
Wouldn’t know where to go to find out about the council meetings. Male, Paraparaumu, 18-39
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REASONS FOR BEING DISSATISFIED WITH:
COUNCILS SUPPORT FOR ARTS AND CULTURE

You've said you were dissatisfied with

Verbatim responses:

Don’t know.

Don’t know anything about it.

I meant that they were supportive of the arts and culture stuff.

I think they should advertise more of the activities going on in all areas.
More likely to be supported in Paraparaumu.

Refused.

Spend too much money on these things, when we have bigger issues to worry
about.

The only arts and cultures are in the councils chambers and that is not
accessible to the public. There is no public gallery.

There is not much activity and honestly does not know.

There’s only one small community funding and it’s been that way for 15 years.

The arts trail is only for visual artist, not any other artists; they should have a
dedicated art website for the council.

They are paying too much money for that.

They make changes regarding art and culture. All for the 2011 rugby world
cup.

We seem to waste money on some things and completely ignore other things.

Male, Paraparaumu, 40-64

Male, Paraparaumu, 18-39

Female, Paraparaumu, 18-39
Female, Paraparaumu, 65+

Female, Otaki, 40-64

Male, Otaki, 40-64

Female, Paekakariki-Raumati South,
40-64

Male, Paraparaumu, 40-64
Female, Paraparaumu, 65+

Female, Paekakariki-Raumati South,
40-64
Male, Waikanae, 40-64

Male, Paraparaumu, 18-39
Female, Paraparaumu, 18-39
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REASONS FOR BEING DISSATISFIED WITH:

COUNCILS WORK ON RESTORING NATURAL ENVIRONMENT LIKE STREAMS, DUNES, WETLANDS, RIVER

CORRIDORS AND BUSH AREAS

You've said you were dissatisfied with

Verbatim responses:

I think there is very little progress in this area.

A little stream running through the property, the front garden. Council law is
can't fence in. Concern to me as | have young children.

A lot is done by volunteers, not much tie up between volunteers. Beaches are
not satisfactory.

A stream very handy to me is very polluted and full of rubbish and nothing
seems to be getting done about it. The stream is Mangapouri stream.

Because they do it in places | never go.

Better signposted.

They do not take care of it well. The ponds and streams that pass in the
district.

| don’t see any specific programmes related to these.

| don’t see them doing anything, not getting any notification, haven’t seen any
publication of their intentions.

I haven't heard anything actually. | guess it’s just my ignorance.

I just haven’t seen a lot of work done around Otaki.

I just think theirs always more needs to be done.

I think cleanliness and up keep of them. The council does not look after them
| think some of the streams have litter in them; there is not a lot of signage as
to what people should be doing around the rivers. This new road that is being
built it will affect the streams and they will use water from the streams. It will
affect the flora and fauna in the area which we won’t get back.

I think the streams have become more of the adjoining land's responsibility
then the council's.

In our area local groups established the bulk of it.

It is not applicable, | can’t think of one example.

It kind of revolves around the whole idea of putting the new motorway.
They're going to destroy the Waikanae river.

It regarding upkeep of the Wharemauku river. Also the impact on our parks.
Walkways etc. It not good for our environment.

It’s taking 2 years and they still haven't even put that on a plan.

Just after the after care and the community and the work that needs to be
done.

Make them nicer.

No plan for management of any of the ecosystems or environmentally
sensitive areas.

The planned expressway is going to munt everything in its way. The streams
are not being cleaned by the council.

The river it’s left to other people.

They should stop doing that because | don't want them to spend my money on
that.

Female, Paraparaumu, 18-39
Female, Paraparaumu, 18-39
Female, Waikanae, 65+

Female, Otaki, 65+
Male, Otaki, 40-64
Female, Paraparaumu, 40-64

Male, Paraparaumu, 65+
Male, Paekakariki-Raumati South, 65+

Female, Paraparaumu, 18-39
Female, Paraparaumu, 18-39
Female, Otaki, 40-64

Female, Paekakariki-Raumati South,
18-39

Male, Paraparaumu, 65+

Female, Paraparaumu, 40-64

Female, Paekakariki-Raumati South,
40-64

Male, Otaki, 40-64

Male, Paekakariki-Raumati South, 40-
64

Female, Paraparaumu, 18-39

Female, Paraparaumu, 40-64
Female, Otaki, 40-64

Female, Paekakariki-Raumati South,
18-39

Male, Paraparaumu, 18-39

Male, Otaki, 40-64

Female, Paekakariki-Raumati South,
40-64

Male, Waikanae, 65+

Male, Waikanae, 40-64
Continued...
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REASONS FOR BEING DISSATISFIED WITH:

COUNCILS WORK ON RESTORING NATURAL ENVIRONMENT LIKE STREAMS, DUNES, WETLANDS, RIVER

CORRIDORS AND BUSH AREAS (CONT.)

You've said you were dissatisfied with
Verbatim responses:

The streams mainly. At least a dozen of streams or parts of the streams are
overgrown and fill of weeds. There are many people in the community doing
work that the council should take care of.

There is a river stream it has run off. When | came here it was lovely. It is now
dead. Run off dairy farms.

There is no evidence that they are doing anything. The beaches are very dirty
and the local people and local Maori seem to be doing more than the council.
They are not doing very much. Only other groups are doing.

They could do a lot more, they haven’t.

They have done some work. Nothing specific.

They have put a palm tree and it blocks the sun.

They send me to only listen to specific groups and make a decision which
affects the much wider group specifically beach accesses.

They should be putting more money into basic stuff that is needed to be
cleaned, instead of putting money in this.

They tend to do things without consultation with local people and they fined
us without telling us a law they are dictatorial with us they just go ahead and
do it.

They use sprays, don't know what they are doing total idiots.

Thing happening at the moment where people having property near streams
and lakes have to manage their own which is ridiculous.

Those areas are always last on the list when they should be first.

Unhappy with the fact that they are putting four lane express ways in the
middle of our coast community.

Water problem up here and they're not doing anything about it. Restrictions
on water usage is poor, e.g. Flushing toilets.

We have stream running through our property we do our own enviro stuff. But
council we have a stream running through our property. We fence, plant trees
and do the environment stuff our self.

With the shore line and farming, everywhere is having problems with rivers
and dune areas. Rise of sea levels going up and down.

You just need to look at the condition of them. Most of the work done to those
environments are by non profit organisations.

Male, Paekakariki-Raumati South, 40-
64
Female, Otaki, 40-64

Female, Waikanae, 18-39
Female, Otaki, 40-64
Female, Waikanae, 40-64
Male, Otaki, 40-64

Female, Paraparaumu, 65+

Female, Otaki, 40-64
Female, Paekakariki-Raumati South,
40-64

Male, Otaki, 65+

Male, Otaki, 40-64

Female, Paekakariki-Raumati South,
40-64

Male, Otaki, 18-39

Female, Waikanae, 40-64

Male, Paraparaumu, 40-64

Female, Waikanae, 40-64

Female, Paraparaumu, 65+
Male, Paekakariki-Raumati South, 40-
64
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REASONS FOR BEING DISSATISFIED WITH:

COUNCILS SUPPORT FOR GROUPS INVOLVED IN HEALTH AND WELLBEING

You've said you were dissatisfied with

Verbatim responses:

Ambulance services and helicopters services are not enough we are far away
from the primary health centre.

Don't see a lot of information out there about the services available.

I did not even know what they do with that. | don't know anything about that.
I did not know the council supported health. | thought the government did
that.

| do not think we have health services on the coast, no doctors in the area for
most things we have to travel out of the area. No dentist available.

| don’t have anything specific as such but they could work a bit of strategies
better.

I know a lot of people with those problems and they had to call an emergency
number and had to wait 2 days and there are places around to help but they
are not really that known.

I think funding has dried up and the funding isn’t there as it used to be.

I work on an ambulance and | have not seen much from the council to do with
me or health in general.

Just cheaper houses for people, a free sexual clinic for 25 and over.

Lack of services in the district. Not enough access to services.

Never see anything about it.

No communication about this service.

Not enough recognition in the obesity thing where they get support. They
haven’t got a plan or anything set up. Hear about it the week before for any
planned events.

On the waiting list is too long to get an operation. My personal experience had
to get private care.

Porirua isn’t possible to take as much as they use too.

Pretty broad it involved young and old.

Ridiculous imposition of regulation as money raiser.

She does not have much idea about it.

Never heard anything about any support.

The appointments are given for 8 then we have to leave by 6 for wellington.
Haven’t increased the water supply.

The disability group. Public transport for disabled needs to improve.
Community has large older group. No response to my emails. The council not
interested or the umbrella we come under.

They are not doing enough help for old people.

They are not involved at all. | have never heard or read anywhere of an
location they have got involved.

They are too expensive.

They do not do enough. | don't think they are doing much.

They recently closed sports company for these groups.
We don’t see any council involved in that.
We live far away so it doesn’t really apply to us.

Female, Waikanae, 40-64
Female, Waikanae, 40-64
Male, Waikanae, 18-39

Female, Waikanae, 40-64
Female, Paekakariki-Raumati South,
18-39

Female, Waikanae, 18-39

Male, Paekakariki-Raumati South, 18-
39
Male, Paekakariki-Raumati South, 40-
64

Female, Otaki, 18-39
Female, Paraparaumu, 18-39
Female, Waikanae, 65+
Female, Paraparaumu, 40-64
Female, Otaki, 40-64

Male, Paraparaumu, 40-64

Female, Paraparaumu, 18-39
Female, Paraparaumu, 65+
Female, Waikanae, 40-64
Female, Otaki, 65+

Female, Paraparaumu, 65+
Female, Otaki, 40-64

Female, Waikanae, 65+

Male, Waikanae, 65+
Female, Paraparaumu, 18-39

Female, Paraparaumu, 40-64
Female, Waikanae, 40-64
Female, Paraparaumu, 40-64
Male, Paekakariki-Raumati South, 40-
64
Male, Otaki, 40-64
Male, Otaki, 65+
Continued...
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REASONS FOR BEING DISSATISFIED WITH:
COUNCILS SUPPORT FOR GROUPS INVOLVED IN HEALTH AND WELLBEING (CONT.)

You've said you were dissatisfied with

Verbatim responses:

| haven’t got anything to do with them, | don’t know, what health groups? |

have got no idea of what they are talking about. Female, Paraparaumu, 40-64
I'm concerned with the cost of things and cutting down of services. Especially Female, Paekakariki-Raumati South,
home health and cleaning. 65+

What they are doing is they are sending outside people to do all their work, to
do the local work, hundreds of millions of dollars going out of the town which
in fact should be kept in-house. Male, Waikanae, 40-64
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REASONS FOR BEING DISSATISFIED WITH:
LEVEL OF COUNCILS SUPPORT FOR YOUTH

You've said you were dissatisfied with

Verbatim responses:

Because we don’t take enough note of that, older people get more of a say
which is wrong.

Because we have problems and | don’t see full support for them.

I didn’t know they did any.

I do not feel there is enough done towards jobs for the young people. There is
public transport for the old but nothing to get the young involved.

I don’t see anything happening here for the youth. There is not enough done
here in Paekakariki.

| don’t think they get a good deal around here.

| have teenage kids and everything they are involved with have no council
support and we seem to have a lot of youth with nothing to do.

| hear a lot of youth say that there in not a lot to do.

I just don’t think there is enough for the youth around. They need some sort
of system or something to manage the youth.

I just don’t think there is enough out there for them.

I just don't think that there is not enough for the youth. Only one skate park
and not enough places for the youth to go.

I just think there are kids on the roots. I think they should have something
better to do. | also see a lot of graffiti around.

| see too many kids walking around with their fingers up the asses, and they
cause trouble, burglary.

I'm not there; | don’t have any youths in our street. | don’t think that very
much is being done for youths.

It’s what | read in the papers. They still don’t have enough recreation facilities.

We really need the pool.

Just with the general activities they offer them.

| see so many youths wondering around the streets | am not sure what the
council does. They do not support for youth.

Lack of activities for youth to do in their spare time.

Lack of facilities and programmes for the troubled youth.

Look at our youth today, drinking.

More youth oriented activities are wanted.

Most of the youth thing, to my understanding, is pretty much not so much
involved in understanding what children want.

My teenage son has not been able to find anything for youth.

No specific reason.

Not dissatisfied but they say they will do things and they don’t.

Not enough activity.

Nothing specific just general seeing kids steal from shops is distressing.
Personally | have never seen them doing anything.

She does not have any idea about it.

Shouldn’t be there youth should find own entertainment.

Female, Paekakariki-Raumati South,
40-64

Female, Otaki, 65+

Male, Waikanae, 65+

Female, Waikanae, 18-39

Female, Paekakariki-Raumati South,
40-64

Male, Paraparaumu, 40-64

Female, Paraparaumu, 40-64
Female, Paekakariki-Raumati South,
40-64

Male, Paraparaumu, 18-39
Female, Waikanae, 40-64

Female, Paraparaumu, 40-64
Male, Paraparaumu, 18-39
Male, Otaki, 18-39

Male, Otaki, 65+

Female, Paraparaumu, 40-64
Male, Waikanae, 18-39

Male, Paraparaumu, 65+
Male, Waikanae, 18-39
Male, Otaki, 18-39

Male, Otaki, 40-64

Male, Paraparaumu, 18-39

Male, Waikanae, 40-64

Female, Paraparaumu, 40-64

Male, Otaki, 18-39

Female, Waikanae, 40-64

Male, Paekakariki-Raumati South, 18-

39

Female, Otaki, 40-64

Male, Paekakariki-Raumati South, 65+

Female, Paraparaumu, 65+

Male, Paekakariki-Raumati South, 65+
Continued...
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REASONS FOR BEING DISSATISFIED WITH:

LEVEL OF COUNCILS SUPPORT FOR YOUTH (CONT.)

You've said you were dissatisfied with
Verbatim responses:

There could be lot more support in recreation and encouraging youth to
participate in sports and social activities.

There is nothing advertised that they put on for the youth.

There is nothing for them to do. The only thing that is organized by the council
for youth is the bowling ally. That’s all.

There is nothing much for the youth to do around here. They should get on
with the aquatic centre.

There is nothing to do for the youths. There are no clubs, no basketball teams.
Unless parents are organising something the council doesn’t do anything.
There just need to be more areas for youth to hang around and do what they
do without being told off.

There’s not enough around here for them.

There’s nothing here for the kids, they've got skate parks which suits a certain
group but nothing else.

There's nothing for them to do. So they end up getting drunk and causing
trouble. A community centre for the kids would be good.

They don’t enough attention to that issue.

They don’t seem to support kids playing sports.

They have turned a number of youth based polices which were going to be
provided by funding, and they didn’t make the centre they said.

They just don’t have anything for younger people, there’s not much that
younger people can do, they get bored and do silly stuff and the council just
gets bored and blames it on the youth. They need something to interest
teenagers. The council need to stop saying no the ideas that come up as a lot
of people have put in ideas and they just keep saying no.

They wander the street far too much. There is no place for youth and no
facilities for them.

Unless you belong to a sports club, there is nothing.

We have young people here who are in and out of prison. If there was more
mentoring that might not have happened.

What is here for them? There's nothing is there?

Male, Waikanae, 40-64
Male, Paraparaumu, 40-64

Female, Paraparaumu, 40-64
Female, Paraparaumu, 18-39
Male, Paraparaumu, 40-64

Male, Paraparaumu, 18-39
Female, Paraparaumu, 40-64

Female, Paraparaumu, 40-64
Female, Paraparaumu, 18-39

Male, Paraparaumu, 65+
Male, Paraparaumu, 40-64

Female, Paekakariki-Raumati South,

40-64

Female, Paraparaumu, 18-39

Female, Otaki, 65+
Male, Waikanae, 40-64

Female, Otaki, 40-64
Female, Paraparaumu, 40-64
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REASONS FOR BEING DISSATISFIED WITH:

LEVEL OF COUNCILS SUPPORT FOR OLDER PERSONS

You’ve said you were dissatisfied with

Verbatim responses:

Average.

Because | don’t think they listen.

Because | just had issues with the council.

Disabled older group. Again the lack of transport of support.

Don’t hear much about the councils support for older persons.

Going by coverage on the media. Can't remember sorry.

I am a volunteer a lot of old people live by them selves and | don’t think they
are doing much help to them and the doctors are un-aware of what’s going on.
I don’t hear support for the older person.

| don’t know what support they give. | am not in that age group so it does not
concern me but I’'m not sure what support they give.

| know a lot more people who could probably get more assistance and get
some help because they are not very fit and healthy.

In the area that | live in there are a lot of elderly people who use the bus. So
the access of public transport for elderly people is poor.

Inadequate transport.

Increasing rates for the elderly.

Increasing rates. Rates for everybody. Increasing rates for everybody. Has
made it tough.

Just general.

Just not there, we are a grey area.

Mainly it is about the community living for the elderly. They do have gold cards
but there is no outlet for the elderly to interact with others of the same age or
an arrangement where the elderly and the young can interact.

Most events for older people. Transport to be improved.

No bus service facilities for older persons. It is difficult unless they have their
own transport to get Paekakariki to Otaki.

No problem.

No support to them.

Not dissatisfied, but | see a few holes for service for the elderly, but I’'m not
sure if it’s in the responsibility of the council, | see a lot of them stuck with
transport to and from medical appointments.

Pushing the prices up for everything when pension is not going up.

The amount of rebates available for the ones that were in Otaki when it was
little.

The council rate stops and they don't do much for the old people. We pay full
rates and except water the don not provide us any other leverage.

The increase in rate is burden on old people.

The mayor just spins away that they do a lot. But they do nothing for the
disabled. They're idea of road safety people rushing around in cars and they
don’t do anything. They don’t provide crossings and not a good place for
walking as not enough foot paths. Rates too high.

The bus stops are not in the right areas.

The way the council treats you.

Male, Waikanae, 40-64

Female, Paraparaumu, 40-64

Male, Paraparaumu, 40-64

Male, Waikanae, 65+

Male, Paekakariki-Raumati South, 40-
64

Male, Otaki, 65+

Female, Otaki, 65+
Female, Paraparaumu, 40-64

Female, Waikanae, 40-64
Female, Paraparaumu, 40-64

Female, Paraparaumu, 18-39
Female, Otaki, 65+
Male, Paraparaumu, 18-39

Female, Otaki, 40-64
Female, Waikanae, 40-64
Female, Paraparaumu, 65+

Female, Paekakariki-Raumati South,
18-39
Female, Waikanae, 65+

Male, Otaki, 40-64

Male, Paraparaumu, 40-64

Male, Paekakariki-Raumati South, 40-
64

Female, Otaki, 18-39
Female, Otaki, 65+
Male, Otaki, 18-39

Male, Waikanae, 65+
Male, Waikanae, 65+

Male, Paraparaumu, 65+
Female, Paraparaumu, 40-64
Male, Otaki, 40-64
Continued...
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REASONS FOR BEING DISSATISFIED WITH:

LEVEL OF COUNCILS SUPPORT FOR OLDER PERSONS (CONT.)

You’ve said you were dissatisfied with

Verbatim responses:

Female, Paekakariki-Raumati South,
There’s always stuff in the paper, needs some help for them. 18-39
There aren’t a lot of facilities available for old people the council building are
not user friendly the bus services are not routed to best serve the retired

community. Female, Paraparaumu, 40-64
There is no activities for the elderly, they are left in the dark, they have to walk
long distances to get to the bus stop, it’s hard to get from point a to b. Male, Paraparaumu, 40-64
There is none. Female, Paraparaumu, 40-64
There’s not enough facilities for people. Male, Paekakariki-Raumati South, 65+
They are about on bringing watering metering and blaming pensioners and
they don't even want that. Female, Otaki, 40-64
They don’t do anything for the older persons, they need to do more. Male, Otaki, 65+
Male, Paekakariki-Raumati South, 18-
They don’t have much input. And the council can’t be bothered with them. 39
They live it to age group. They are not very concerned. They live it to
organisation and government. Female, Paraparaumu, 65+
They should advertise more of such support. Female, Otaki, 40-64
They should be aware of the income and they should look at h older person’s
income. Area’s growing beyond its mean. Female, Paraparaumu, 40-64
Thought they supported them alright. Male, Paraparaumu, 40-64
We don't have any choices to give any opinion about anything that's why. Female, Paraparaumu, 40-64
Well they support the gold card which gives them free transport. But there’s
nothing else for them. They have a problem with mobility and access. Female, Paraparaumu, 40-64
Not too sure about this one. Female, Paraparaumu, 65+
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REASONS FOR BEING DISSATISFIED WITH:
STANDARD OF PUBLIC TOILETS

You’ve said you were dissatisfied with

Verbatim responses:

Cleanliness and availability.

Cleanliness and the hygiene the cleanliness and the hygiene of the toilets are
not good. And if they are damaged, the council takes a long time to fix them.
Cleanliness. Stock such as toilet paper.

Couple around that are dodgy. Rather than having flashy they should have ok
ones.

Doesn’t use them because they don’t seem clean and pleasing.

Go to parks with toilets, some smell.
I am talking about Otaki | don’t think they clean regularly the one outside new
world is very very dirty. These things need cleaning every day.

I don’t think there is enough.
I think the cleanliness and the hygiene in them.

It always looks terrible.

It's the Paraparaumu beach toilets are gross.

Last time | used it was flooded. Toilet paper was stuck in sink; | had to take it
out.

Low standard of maintenance regarding hygiene.

More around and cleaned.

Needs to be cleaned more often, after weekend’s functions or activities, not
safe either.

Not enough of them. Could be few more in the area.

Not enough public toilets.

Not sufficient amounts of them.

Not very clean.

Primarily | don’t think there are enough of them around the community.
Refused.

Some of the public toilets down at the beach are not clean and it makes you
not want to use them. Also we have tourists that come around and it doesn't
look good to them if the toilets are not clean.

The mess that the public leave it in after they have used.

The ones down at the Raumati beach and the swimming pools and marina
gardens need a refresh and tidy up and need to be cleaned up more regularly.
The write on the boards when last cleaned but still smell like not cleaned and a
lot of graffiti.

There are not a lot of public toilets and facilities around.

There are not enough in the public area.

There are not many.

There aren’t many public toilets available.

There are 2 of them who | know | have heard both of them are dirty.

There are not enough of them.

There are not enough of them and the only good ones are in Raumati but the
ones at Paraparaumu are crap.

Female, Otaki, 65+

Female, Waikanae, 18-39

Male, Otaki, 40-64

Male, Paekakariki-Raumati South, 18-
39

Female, Waikanae, 18-39

Female, Paekakariki-Raumati South,
18-39

Female, Otaki, 65+

Female, Paekakariki-Raumati South,
40-64

Male, Paekakariki-Raumati South, 65+
Female, Paekakariki-Raumati South,
18-39

Female, Waikanae, 40-64

Female, Otaki, 65+
Female, Paraparaumu, 40-64
Female, Paraparaumu, 40-64

Female, Paraparaumu, 40-64
Male, Paraparaumu, 40-64
Male, Paraparaumu, 18-39
Female, Otaki, 40-64
Female, Paraparaumu, 18-39
Female, Paraparaumu, 40-64
Male, Waikanae, 65+

Female, Paraparaumu, 40-64

Male, Paraparaumu, 40-64

Male, Paekakariki-Raumati South, 18-
39

Female, Paraparaumu, 18-39

Male, Paraparaumu, 18-39

Female, Waikanae, 40-64

Female, Paekakariki-Raumati South,
40-64

Male, Paraparaumu, 65+

Female, Paraparaumu, 65+

Female, Paraparaumu, 40-64

Female, Paraparaumu, 18-39
Continued...
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REASONS FOR BEING DISSATISFIED WITH:

STANDARD OF PUBLIC TOILETS (CONT.)

You’ve said you were dissatisfied with What are your specific concerns about .....?

Verbatim responses:

They are unclean. Male, Otaki, 18-39
They are disgustingly filthy they are and there aren't many around. Female, Paraparaumu, 18-39
They are old and disgusting. Female, Otaki, 40-64
They are quite dirty. Male, Paraparaumu, 18-39
Female, Paekakariki-Raumati South,
They aren’t clean enough. 40-64
They could be a lot better and cleaner because they smelly and disgusting. Female, Waikanae, 40-64
Male, Paekakariki-Raumati South, 18-
They could be more of them. 39

They don’t clean them regularly. | take my girls to park and the toilets are not
at all clean, so | have to take them to pee behind the trees. That's really not

done. Female, Paraparaumu, 18-39
They’re absolutely disgusting. Male, Paraparaumu, 40-64
They're not that well cleaned and there is very few of them. Not enough of

them. Male, Paraparaumu, 65+
Toilets here are filthy. Male, Otaki, 40-64
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REASONS FOR BEING DISSATISFIED WITH:
REMOVAL OF LITTER

You’ve said you were dissatisfied with

Verbatim responses:

A lot of rubbish left in the streets after the rubbish collection and by kids at
night. The streets look messy.

Around certain areas like parks there’s a lot of litter. They could do more to
help the area. Also around highways loads of litter.

Beach is littered. They don’t do enough.

Because of the timings of litter removal.

Bins not cleared quickly enough.

Don’t have a good recycling system.

Failure to sweep road gutters regularly to remove fallen leaves. Failure to
collect rubbish bins in public places in the weekends when they are most used
and overflow.

Generally there is a lot of litter around that shouldn’t be. Especially after the
collection.

I don’t think there are enough bins around us and the recycling bins which we
have do not have the lids for which is really important because when the wind
comes all the rubbish flies and comes to our properties. Disposing the rubbish
never helps because the wind blows it all.

| just think being a cyclist there is a lot of litter on the road.

| never see anyone removing litter. There is litter all around the place. If they
have a litter removal officer | have never seen them.

| see a lot of litter around the place.

| see half the rubbish flying around, blown in the street in my drive way.

I think just normal cleanliness there is a lot of plastic bottles and broken glass
over the streets.

I think sometimes the place looks dirty with litter around the place.

It is done by the volunteer groups, not by the council.

It’s not very often the street cleaner, quite often | have to pick the rubbish up
myself from outside my house.

It's just gutters are always full of leaves and no one comes around to clean the
gutters, on recycling days half the rubbish is left behind and flies around.

Just not collecting it and streets getting dirty. Not enough dog disposal rubbish
bins. Rubbish lying everywhere.

Litter bins at beach are always full.

Lots more rubbish bins needed.

Mainly by the railway tracks, really bad lots of them.

Make sure better system and do removal more than once a week.

Me and my family dispose the litter properly to the rubbish bins but all the
people who drive on the highway, they just chuck the rubbish out of their car
and instead of it staying on the highway the wind blows it and brings it all to
our property. Me and my partner collect heaps of rubbish every day which is
not even ours and this is they same story for every day and it’s difficult to live
with it.

More the cost association with it. Cost of a rubbish bag. Far too expensive and
have gone up in the last few years.

Female, Paraparaumu, 40-64
Female, Paekakariki-Raumati South,
18-39

Female, Otaki, 65+

Male, Paraparaumu, 65+

Female, Waikanae, 65+

Female, Paekakariki-Raumati South,
40-64

Male, Waikanae, 65+

Female, Paraparaumu, 65+

Female, Paraparaumu, 65+
Male, Paraparaumu, 18-39

Male, Waikanae, 40-64
Male, Paraparaumu, 18-39
Male, Otaki, 18-39

Male, Paraparaumu, 65+
Female, Waikanae, 65+
Male, Otaki, 65+

Female, Paraparaumu, 65+
Female, Paraparaumu, 65+

Female, Waikanae, 18-39
Female, Otaki, 65+

Female, Paraparaumu, 40-64
Female, Paraparaumu, 40-64
Male, Paraparaumu, 18-39

Female, Waikanae, 18-39
Female, Paekakariki-Raumati South,
40-64

Continued...
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REASONS FOR BEING DISSATISFIED WITH:

REMOVAL OF LITTER (CONT.)

You’ve said you were dissatisfied with
Verbatim responses:

No problem.
No specific reason provided.

Not enough rubbish bins.
Recycling outside, | put my stuff and do everything correctly and they don't
take my rubbish.

Rubbish bins overflowing in playgrounds.

Seems to be satisfactory.

Some of the streets of her area are full of litter. The streets, the gutters.

The amount of litter that’s being blowing around the cost of rubbish collection
using the tubs.

The amount of rubbish that the rubbish men leave on the road on rubbish day.
It's like the council doesn't care anymore.

The beaches are disgusting. And so are most of the parks. The skateboard area
is disgusting it isn’t good at all. There are a lot of full bins. | don’t think they are
emptied enough.

The cost to remove litter is ridiculous. | am from Christchurch and it is free to
remove litter there. And the removal of litter around nature areas is disgusting.
The drain. Accumulates rubbish in the drain.

The manner in which they leave rubbish behind when the remove the bins.
They totally disregard people and throw the bins on the footpaths in people's
ways or in drive ways.

The recycling guys who come around leave a lot of stuff on the street. Council
by laws don't protect people that dump other peoples litter into my own bin.
The recycling should be better managed. Garbage recycling should be included
in your rates and you shouldn’t have to pay for it separately to private services.

The rubbish bins in the public places are often overflowing.

The street is not cleaned properly.

The streets are not clean of litter.

They are late sometimes early. There is no consistence; it’s hard to
differentiate when to put out the rubbish. You have cats and dogs running
around making a mess.

They don’t actually remove any litter. They only recycle glass and paper they
don’t recycle steel.

They don’t do anything. | have never seen them remove anything. They don’t
clean gutters, footpaths and things like that.

They don’t do it, | am in a rural area, and am still paying for it.

They sometimes leave litter in public parks, they sometimes leave the recycle
bin full even if they are dissatisfied with a single thing and they don’t let us
know which item is that.

They take some of the recycle or rubbish. And leave others behind. They are
too picky.

Timing of the collection. Regularity not up to scale.

Male, Paraparaumu, 40-64

Male, Otaki, 18-39

Male, Paekakariki-Raumati South, 18-
39

Male, Paraparaumu, 40-64

Female, Paekakariki-Raumati South,
18-39

Male, Otaki, 65+

Female, Paraparaumu, 65+

Female, Otaki, 40-64
Female, Paraparaumu, 18-39

Male, Paekakariki-Raumati South, 40-
64

Female, Paraparaumu, 18-39
Female, Waikanae, 40-64

Male, Waikanae, 18-39

Female, Paekakariki-Raumati South,
18-39

Male, Paekakariki-Raumati South, 18-
39

Female, Paekakariki-Raumati South,
40-64

Male, Paekakariki-Raumati South, 65+
Female, Waikanae, 65+

Female, Paekakariki-Raumati South,
40-64

Male, Otaki, 40-64

Male, Waikanae, 65+
Male, Waikanae, 40-64

Male, Paekakariki-Raumati South, 18-
39

Male, Paekakariki-Raumati South, 18-
39

Male, Paekakariki-Raumati South, 65+
Continued...
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REASONS FOR BEING DISSATISFIED WITH:

REMOVAL OF LITTER (CONT.)

You’ve said you were dissatisfied with
Verbatim responses:

Too many liquor bottles on road.

We don't get any rubbish removal and we have to pay for it.

We have to pay extra for taking away the rubbish bags.

We pay for that.

We should have wheelie bins for rubbish & separate bins for recycling.

If leave and shrubs fall on the ground they are not cleaned and when water
drains on the ground they wash them away. There are no gutters so the
rubbish goes in the drain.

Well for example outside my house there is a public park, quiet often in spring
and summer the teenagers hang out at the park.

I am an old person. | can’t manage to pick the rubbish; they expect me to put it
on the footpath. | can’t do that.

Male, Paraparaumu, 65+
Female, Otaki, 40-64
Female, Paraparaumu, 40-64
Male, Paraparaumu, 18-39
Female, Paraparaumu, 18-39

Male, Waikanae, 65+
Female, Paraparaumu, 40-64

Female, Otaki, 65+
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REASONS FOR BEING DISSATISFIED WITH:

ACTIVE RECREATION, FOR EXAMPLE SPORTS FIELDS, WALKWAYS, AND SWIMMING POOLS

You’ve said you were dissatisfied with

Verbatim responses:

Because it has only been upgraded, they don’t look after it as well as other
areas.

Doesn't promote. No good swimming pools, clubs are for private and not for
public. Do not get enough information about sports fields.

| find that they seem to be very slow in moving and underestimate the benefit
to the community of having good sports facilities.

| just don’t think there is not enough on the coast. They are not maintained.

| think the pools are old and crummy.

I’'m not really happy with it. They could improve upon quality.

It was average.

Just swimming pools. | go swimming in the summer - they are building a pool
at Raumati. Waikanae pool is very old and can be very grubby. Otaki though is
ok.

Just that the pools over here are crap. They have been trying to do a new site
for a new pool for years and haven’t really done anything.

Just the mucking around that seems to be happening with the aquatic centre,
just seems to be taking a long time and costing a lot of money meanwhile the
existing swimming pools' standard is pretty poor.

Not enough.

Nothing specific. | don’t have much to with these particular areas. | don't use
these.

Otaki swimming pool needs some work. Walkways around Otaki river need
work.

Raumati pools are not good.

Swimming pool the closest one to us is Paekariki need one closer. 1 am a
mother.

The absolute delays on mucking around on the swimming pool and then
wasting tax money on the Raumati pool and Levin has got such beautiful pools
and | have no faith in the new pool coming to the standard of the other pools.
The facilities. They don't provide parking. We had no netball courts during the
beginning of the season. The pools are very old and crap and maintained well
and it's not good enough.

The shutting down of the swimming pools. Sports fields are shut down every
time it rains.

The swimming pools offer limited services in the evening.

The Waimati pools are always breaking down and the Waikanae pools are not
open long enough. There are not enough people around especially in the
Waikanae area.

There is too much emphasis on swimming pools that we don’t need.

There isn’t a swimming to swim in and very minimal cycle ways.
They are spending money on swimming pools which are 100 metres instead of
50 and that would bring people in the area in more competition.

Female, Otaki, 40-64

Male, Paraparaumu, 18-39
Male, Paraparaumu, 40-64
Male, Paraparaumu, 40-64
Female, Paekakariki-Raumati South,
18-39

Male, Paraparaumu, 18-39
Male, Waikanae, 40-64
Female, Waikanae, 65+
Female, Paraparaumu, 18-39
Female, Paraparaumu, 18-39
Female, Waikanae, 40-64

Male, Otaki, 40-64

Male, Otaki, 40-64
Female, Paraparaumu, 40-64

Female, Paraparaumu, 18-39
Female, Paekakariki-Raumati South,
18-39

Female, Paraparaumu, 40-64

Male, Paraparaumu, 40-64

Female, Paraparaumu, 40-64

Male, Waikanae, 18-39

Male, Waikanae, 65+

Female, Paekakariki-Raumati South,
40-64

Male, Paraparaumu, 65+
Continued...
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REASONS FOR BEING DISSATISFIED WITH:

ACTIVE RECREATION, FOR EXAMPLE SPORTS FIELDS, WALKWAYS, AND SWIMMING POOLS (CONT.)

You’ve said you were dissatisfied with

Verbatim responses:

They do not have the proper regional swimming pool the Waikanae swimming
pool is only opened in summer and the Otaki swimming pool is often closed for

it’s maintenance where as cycle ways there is very poor maintenance. Male, Waikanae, 18-39
We don’t need aquatic centre acc to me. Male, Otaki, 18-39

Well the swimming pool we have is ridiculous. Inadequate swimming pool.

The council rely on the sports club to do a lot of work on the sports ground. Male, Paraparaumu, 18-39
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REASONS FOR BEING DISSATISFIED WITH:
COUNCIL OFF-ROAD CYCLEWAYS

You’ve said you were dissatisfied with

Verbatim responses:

Because there are too many cycles on the road, in my way.

Because they are useless.

Does not concern council, roads are not too wide, related to transport.
Don't think they're wide enough, they should be wider.

Far too many of them do not need them.

Go back and change; | am satisfied.

| am aware that the roads around here are very unsafe to cycle on. So if they
had cycle ways it would be better for people.

| don’t have any specific issues.

| don’t think there is enough of them.

| don't know if we have any. | haven’t seen too many of them.

I don't know where it is.

| don't think they have any.

| haven’t seen any.

| haven't really seen any and the main roads don't really accommodate cyclists.
I just think they are not enough, we use to go cycling in Waikanae but they are
not enough especially in Waikanae.

It relate to state highway and the congested areas in town. Also so much
congestion at the round about. Especially where the Kapiti school is.

It’s taking a long time to get them developed.

Mainly not well maintained can to a lot better user friendly.

Need to provide more cycle ways.

No comment.

No problem.

No she wasn’t.

Not being completed. The millennium one.
Not enough.

Not enough cycle ways.

Not enough of them. So you can't navigate a complete route.

Not so concerned about this on as the others.

Should be should be many more so it takes people off the state highway 1.
Should have more to encourage people to stay away from the state highway 1.
Stronger development of the cycle ways is required.

The condition of the shoulder is atrocious, that where they sweep the glass
when there is a crash.

They don’t tend to link up particularly well.

The space for cycles is too small.

There are not enough cycle ways.
There are not enough of bus stops in the areas for old people and the
conditions of them they are not well maintained.

Male, Paekakariki-Raumati South, 40-
64

Male, Waikanae, 65+

Female, Otaki, 65+

Female, Paraparaumu, 65+

Male, Paraparaumu, 65+

Female, Waikanae, 40-64

Male, Otaki, 40-64

Male, Waikanae, 65+
Female, Waikanae, 40-64
Male, Otaki, 40-64

Male, Otaki, 40-64
Female, Otaki, 40-64
Male, Otaki, 40-64

Male, Paraparaumu, 18-39

Female, Otaki, 40-64

Female, Paraparaumu, 40-64

Male, Waikanae, 65+

Female, Paraparaumu, 40-64

Male, Otaki, 65+

Female, Paekakariki-Raumati South,
18-39

Male, Paraparaumu, 40-64

Female, Otaki, 40-64

Male, Otaki, 40-64

Male, Paraparaumu, 18-39

Female, Paekakariki-Raumati South,
18-39

Male, Paekakariki-Raumati South, 40-
64

Male, Otaki, 65+

Male, Waikanae, 40-64

Male, Paekakariki-Raumati South, 65+
Male, Paekakariki-Raumati South, 40-
64

Male, Otaki, 18-39

Female, Waikanae, 65+

Female, Paekakariki-Raumati South,
40-64

Female, Paraparaumu, 40-64
Continued...

Page | 35



REASONS FOR BEING DISSATISFIED WITH:

COUNCIL OFF-ROAD CYCLEWAYS (CONT.)

You’ve said you were dissatisfied with
Verbatim responses:

There aren’t enough of them. Male, Otaki, 40-64
There aren't any. They need to make up their mind on the roads. Female, Otaki, 40-64
There | any around in your area. People were hit down by. Do not like the

speed limits narrow roads speed limit is 80 km. There isn’t any around in the

area. A couple of people were hit. When going on the road and | do not like the

speed limits set up in narrow country roads to 80 kmph where as other wider

roads have speed limit of 50 kmph. Want the speed limit to be reduced. Female, Otaki, 40-64
There are not enough of them. There is no signage for people to use cycle
ways. There is no information for tourist. Male, Paraparaumu, 40-64

There isn’t many at all. | do cycle around the area and I’'m cycling quite close
to the side of the road. | do believe there is only one long distance pass where

I can only cycle which is on state high way one and I’'m not satisfied. Male, Waikanae, 65+

There isn't any track specifically for bikes that is not shared with the

pedestrians. Female, Waikanae, 40-64

They are too narrow when they start in roads. Female, Paraparaumu, 40-64

They could do more and they are not doing it. Female, Waikanae, 40-64

They do not do enough for the development and encouragement to use the

cycle ways. Female, Otaki, 40-64

They don’t do general rubbish, | have to pay it myself | have to pay twice. Male, Waikanae, 40-64

They don’t have enough. Male, Otaki, 40-64

They don’t have enough of them. Male, Otaki, 40-64

They have done some things in some bits but | just wished it could be more

done and especially around the school areas where children come out walk. Female, Paraparaumu, 65+

They just don't have very many off-road cycle ways. Male, Paraparaumu, 40-64

They need to take all the rubbish out of the roads. Female, Waikanae, 40-64

They should start the express ways as soon possible that would make the roads

safer to drive the bikes. Male, Paraparaumu, 65+

We need more tracks. Male, Paraparaumu, 18-39
Male, Paekakariki-Raumati South, 18-

Where are they? | didn’t know they had any. 39
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APPROPRIATENESS OF SERVICES PROVIDED BY KAPITI COAST DISTRICT COUNCIL

In terms of meeting the needs of the residents of Kapiti, would you say the
services provided by the Kapiti Coast District Council are completely
suitable, mostly suitable with some problems, mostly not suitable or
completely unsuitable?

banl by gl
Mostly
Completely suitable with Mostly not Completely

Base suitable some problems suitable unsuitable Unsure
All 400 10% 71% 12% 4% 3%
Waikanae 95 6% 75% 11% 7% 1%
Otaki 68 12% 57% 17% 10% 4%
Paraparaumu 150 14% 71% % 3% 3%
Paekakariki-Raumati South 87 6% 77% 14% 0% 3%
Male 183 9% 68% 14% 6% 3%
Female 217 10% 73% 10% 4% 3%
AGE GROUP
18-39 106 15% 62% 12% 7% 4%
40-64 172 % 72% 14% 4% 3%
65-Plus 122 10% 76% 10% 3% 1%
HOMEOWNERSHIP
Renting 60 17% 56% 11% 7% 9%
Own home 316 7% 75% 13% 4% 1%
Other 20 22% 61% 0% 9% 8%
DEPENDENT CHILDREN
Yes 130 10% 67% 13% 7% 3%
No/ Unsure 270 10% 73% 11% 3% 3%
HOUSEHOLD INCOME
$20,000 or less 30 15% 59% 8% 9% 9%
$20,001-30,000 54 17% 66% 12% 2% 3%
$30,001-40,000 26 26% 59% 12% 3% 0%
$40,001-50,000 30 11% 79% % 6% 0%
$50,001-70,000 43 % 81% 9% 7% 0%
$70,001-100,000 59 9% 75% 14% 0% 2%
More than $100,000 69 7% 75% 14% 3% 1%
PERSONAL INCOME
Less than $15,000 45 17% 70% 8% 0% 5%
$15,001-25,000 56 16% 64% 13% 7% 0%
$25,001-30,000 32 13% 59% 19% 3% 6%
$30,001-40,000 30 8% 76% 14% 2% 0%
$40,001-50,000 34 % 78% 6% 11% 0%
$50,001-70,000 42 11% 69% 13% 5% 2%
More than $70,000 62 % 83% 8% 0% 1%
NZ Maori 40 14% 51% 27% 3% 5%
RATE PAYER
Yes 330 8% 74% 12% 4% 2%
No/ Unsure 70 19% 53% 10% 8% 10%
CYCLING STATUS
Yes 209 7% 70% 15% 5% 3%
No/ Unsure 191 13% 71% 9% 4% 3%
USE OF OFF-ROAD CYCLEWAY FOR WALKING
Yes 196 7% 78% 12% 2% 1%
No/ Unsure 204 13% 64% 12% 6% 5%
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LEVEL OF SATISFACTION WITH: HOUSING FOR OLDER PERSONS

Using a 1 to 5 scale where 1 means, very satisfied, and 5 means, very
dissatisfied, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the delivery of
the following services in the last two years? If you do not know enough
just say so

Housing for older persons
banl by g2 1

MEAN SCORE
(scale
reversed)
1 Very 5 Very
Base satisfied 2 3 4 dissatisfied Unsure Mean
All 400 5% 15% 19% 10% 8% 43% 3.02
Waikanae 95 8% 14% 23% 9% 8% 38% 3.07
Otaki 68 5% 14% 18% 13% 6% 44% 2.97
Paraparaumu 150 7% 21% 16% 7% 9% 40% 3.18
Paekakariki-Raumati South 87 0% 8% 18% 12% 7% 55% 2.62
Male 183 5% 15% 20 10 11% 39% 2.91
Female 217 5% 16% 17 10% 5% 47% 3.12
AGE GROUP
18-39 106 8% 17% 15% 9% 5% 46% 3.26
40-64 172 2% 10% 20% 13% 10% 45% 2.66
65-Plus 122 8% 21% 20% 5% 7% 39% 3.29
HOMEOWNERSHIP
Renting 60 12% 17% 14% 5% 14% 38% 3.10
Own home 316 4% 14% 20% 11% 7% 44% 2.96
Other 20 8% 26 10% 4% 5% 47% 3.53
DEPENDENT CHILDREN
Yes 130 5% 12% 18% 6% 8% 51% 2.95
No/ Unsure 270 6% 17% 19% 11% 8% 39% 3.04
HOUSEHOLD INCOME
$20,000 or less 30 8% 17% 28% 0% 6% 41% 3.35
$20,001-30,000 54 8% 12% 14% 14% 12% 40% 2.82
$30,001-40,000 26 2% 19% 16% 10% 12% 41% 2.80
$40,001-50,000 30 12% 8% 17% 12% 7% 44% 3.12
$50,001-70,000 43 1% 16% 34% 8% 0% 41% 3.18
$70,001-100,000 59 7% 10% 19% 11% 3% 50% 3.16
More than $100,000 69 2% 17% 14% 12% 6% 49% 2.93
PERSONAL INCOME
Less than $15,000 45 10% 17% 24% 5% 5% 39% 3.36
$15,001-25,000 56 7% 10% 23% 8% 7% 45% 3.05
$25,001-30,000 32 5% 22% 5% 13% 11% 44% 2.96
$30,001-40,000 30 0% % 33% 17% 14% 33% 2.36
$40,001-50,000 34 12% % 11% 13% 9% 48% 3.01
$50,001-70,000 42 3% 21% 18% 6% 0% 52% 3.45
More than $70,000 62 3% 12% 24% 14% 3% 44% 2.98
NZ Maori 40 6% 10% 29% 10% 20% 25% 2.64
RATE PAYER
Yes 330 4% 14% 20% 10% 7% 45% 2.97
No/ Unsure 70 13% 19% 12% 7% 12% 37% 3.23
CYCLING STATUS
Yes 209 5% 12% 20% 10% 9% 44% 2.89
No/ Unsure 191 6% 19% 16% 10% 6% 43% 3.15
USE OF OFF-ROAD CYCLEWAY FOR WALKING
Yes 196 3% 15% 21% 10% 8% 43% 2.88
No/ Unsure 204 8% 16% 16% 9% 7% 44% 3.15
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LEVEL OF SATISFACTION WITH: THE COUNCILS FOOD HEALTH AND SAFETY PROGRAMMES

Using a 1 to 5 scale where 1 means, very satisfied, and 5 means, very
dissatisfied, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the delivery of
the following services in the last two years? If you do not know enough
just say so

The councils food health and safety programmes
banl by g2 2

MEAN SCORE
(scale
reversed)
1 Very 5 Very
Base satisfied 2 3 4 dissatisfied Unsure Mean
All 400 8% 16% 19% 6% 6% 45% 3.25
Waikanae 95 8% 18% 27% 5% 4% 38% 3.34
Otaki 68 6% 11% 21% 10% 11% 41% 2.86
Paraparaumu 150 7% 23% 16% 4% 5% 45% 3.43
Paekakariki-Raumati South 87 10% 8% 12% 8% 8% 54% 3.12
Male 183 6% 21% 21% 9% 6% 37 3.18
Female 217 9% 13% 17% 4% 6% 51% 3.32
AGE GROUP
18-39 106 10% 16% 16% 5% 6% 47% 3.33
40-64 172 6% 15% 19% 8% 7% 45% 3.07
65-Plus 122 10% 18% 22% 4% 4% 42% 3.42
HOMEOWNERSHIP
Renting 60 15% 16% 9% 4% 12% 44% 3.34
Own home 316 7% 16% 20% 6% 6% 45% 3.23
Other 20 0% 23% 28% 10% 0% 39% 3.21
DEPENDENT CHILDREN
Yes 130 7% 16% 18% 5% 7% 47% 3.19
No/ Unsure 270 8% 17% 19% 6% 6% 44% 3.27
HOUSEHOLD INCOME
$20,000 or less 30 11% 18% 14% 6% 0% 51% 3.71
$20,001-30,000 54 8% 17% 11% 13% 5% 46% 3.21
$30,001-40,000 26 3% 16% 19% 3% 15% 44% 2.80
$40,001-50,000 30 9% 30% 15% 10% 3% 33% 3.48
$50,001-70,000 43 8% 11% 31% 6% 2% 42% 3.30
$70,001-100,000 59 10% 14% 19% 5% 4% 48% 3.40
More than $100,000 69 5% 16% 25% 6% 8% 40% 3.05
PERSONAL INCOME
Less than $15,000 45 7% 17% 15% 7% 3% 51% 3.36
$15,001-25,000 56 9% 21% 21% 5% 3% 41% 3.46
$25,001-30,000 32 8% 13% 14% 14% 0% 51% 3.31
$30,001-40,000 30 9% 17% 11% 7% 23% 33% 2.74
$40,001-50,000 34 8% 20% 19% 4% 8% 41% 3.28
$50,001-70,000 42 8% 8% 26% 4% 2% 52% 3.36
More than $70,000 62 8% 19% 24% 6% 3% 40% 3.38
NZ Maori 40 6% 5% 18% 9% 18% 44% 2.50
RATE PAYER
Yes 330 7% 16% 20% 6% 6% 45% 3.22
No/ Unsure 70 11% 20% 11% 5% 9% 445 3.38
CYCLING STATUS
Yes 209 8% 15% 18% 7% 9% 43% 3.12
No/ Unsure 191 8% 17% 20% 6% 3% 46% 3.40
USE OF OFF-ROAD CYCLEWAY FOR WALKING
Yes 196 10% 14% 19% 4% 8% 45% 3.27
No/ Unsure 204 6% 18% 19% 8% 5% 44% 3.22
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LEVEL OF SATISFACTION WITH: READINESS FOR CIVIL DEFENCE EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

Using a 1 to 5 scale where 1 means, very satisfied, and 5 means, very
dissatisfied, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the delivery of
the following services in the last two years? If you do not know enough
just say so

Readiness for civil defence emergency management
banl by g2 3

MEAN SCORE
(scale
reversed)
1 Very 5 Very
Base satisfied 2 3 4 dissatisfied Unsure Mean
All 400 8% 27% 24% 9% 6% 26% 3.28
Waikanae 95 5% 34% 25% 10% 5% 21% 3.29
Otaki 68 12% 17% 24% 11% 8% 28% 3.18
Paraparaumu 150 8% 25% 22% 9% 8% 28% 3.22
Paekakariki-Raumati South 87 6% 34% 25% 7% 3% 25% 3.44
Male 183 6% 31% 27% 10% 6% 20 3.25
Female 217 9% 24% 21% 9% 6% 31% 3.31
AGE GROUP
18-39 106 12% 25% 17% 9% 3% 34% 3.55
40-64 172 5% 23% 30% 9% 10% 23% 3.04
65-Plus 122 8% 36% 20 9% 5% 22% 3.41
HOMEOWNERSHIP
Renting 60 15% 28% 11% 10% 6% 30% 3.51
Own home 316 6% 28% 25% 9% 7% 25% 3.25
Other 20 8% 11 43% 5% 7% 26% 3.10
DEPENDENT CHILDREN
Yes 130 9% 27% 22% 10% 5% 27 3.34
No/ Unsure 270 7% 28% 24% 9% 7% 25% 3.25
HOUSEHOLD INCOME
$20,000 or less 30 20% 26% 20% 8% 0% 26% 3.78
$20,001-30,000 54 9% 23% 28% 11% 2% 27% 3.34
$30,001-40,000 26 0% 30% 24% 19% 11% 16% 2.85
$40,001-50,000 30 12% 33% 15% 12% 3% 25% 3.53
$50,001-70,000 43 5% 40% 23% 6% 2% 24% 3.52
$70,001-100,000 59 7% 27% 26% 6% 8% 26% 3.24
More than $100,000 69 7% 29% 26% 7% 6% 25% 3.30
PERSONAL INCOME
Less than $15,000 45 10% 33% 22% 4% 0% 31% 3.69
$15,001-25,000 56 15% 19% 24% 8% 7% 27% 3.35
$25,001-30,000 32 % 22% 42% 10% 3% 23% 3.08
$30,001-40,000 30 % 38% 17% 18% 12% 10% 3.08
$40,001-50,000 34 15% 29% 7% 14% 8% 27% 3.40
$50,001-70,000 42 5% 31% 33% 0% 3% 28% 3.47
More than $70,000 62 % 29% 31% 9% 2% 25% 3.31
NZ Maori 40 11% 19% 11% 18% 8% 33% 3.09
RATE PAYER
Yes 330 6% 28% 25% 9% 7% 25% 3.23
No/ Unsure 70 15% 25% 18% 8% 5% 29% 3.52
CYCLING STATUS
Yes 209 5% 29% 22% 10% 9% 25% 3.15
No/ Unsure 191 10% 26% 26% 9% 3% 26% 3.42
USE OF OFF-ROAD CYCLEWAY FOR WALKING
Yes 196 5% 38% 20% 7% 8% 22% 3.32
No/ Unsure 204 11% 17% 27% 11% 5% 29% 3.24
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LEVEL OF SATISFACTION WITH: COMMUNICATION AROUND COUNCIL MEETINGS

Using a 1 to 5 scale where 1 means, very satisfied, and 5 means, very
dissatisfied, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the delivery of
the following services in the last two years? If you do not know enough
just say so

Communication around Council meetings
banl by g2 4

MEAN SCORE
(scale
reversed)
1 Very 5 Very
Base satisfied 2 3 4 dissatisfied Unsure Mean
All 400 4% 23% 25% 18% 12% 18% 2.88
Waikanae 95 2% 24% 28% 23% 9% 14% 2.86
Otaki 68 3% 21% 21% 12% 21% 22% 2.67
Paraparaumu 150 4% 26% 23% 16% 10% 21% 2.99
Paekakariki-Raumati South 87 8% 17% 29% 20% 11% 15% 2.90
Male 183 4% 22% 26% 21% 13% 14% 2.80
Female 217 5% 24% 24% 16% 10% 21% 2.96
AGE GROUP
18-39 106 1% 19% 22% 20% 8% 30% 2.78
40-64 172 4% 22% 29% 18% 16% 11% 2.76
65-Plus 122 8% 27% 22 16% 8% 19% 3.15
HOMEOWNERSHIP
Renting 60 7% 23% 19% 12% 11% 28% 3.02
Own home 316 4% 24% 26% 19% 12% 15% 2.87
Other 20 0% 11% 29% 14% 5% 41% 2.79
DEPENDENT CHILDREN
Yes 130 5% 19% 22% 21% 16% 17% 2.73
No/ Unsure 270 4% 25% 26% 16% 10% 19% 2.96
HOUSEHOLD INCOME
$20,000 or less 30 7% 20% 18% 10% 8% 37% 3.13
$20,001-30,000 54 5% 24% 28% 12% 15% 16% 2.92
$30,001-40,000 26 8% % 28% % 27% 19% 2.55
$40,001-50,000 30 0% 25% 26% 17% 9% 23% 2.88
$50,001-70,000 43 6% 30% 25% 24% 13% % 2.90
$70,001-100,000 59 7% 25% 27% 19% 8% 14% 3.06
More than $100,000 69 4% 22% 20% 27% 10% 17% 2.78
PERSONAL INCOME
Less than $15,000 45 4% 20% 26% 17% 8% 25% 2.94
$15,001-25,000 56 7% 22% 15% 19% 12% 25% 2.93
$25,001-30,000 32 4% 31% 26% 10% 13% 16% 3.06
$30,001-40,000 30 0% % 26% 32% 21% 13% 2.24
$40,001-50,000 34 2% 21% 23% 24% % 24% 2.86
$50,001-70,000 42 5% 29% 32% 9% 10% 15% 3.14
More than $70,000 62 8% 28% 22% 22% 10% 10% 3.03
NZ Maori 40 6% 20% 24% 15% 17% 18% 2.78
RATE PAYER
Yes 330 4% 24% 26% 19% 12% 15% 2.86
No/ Unsure 70 6% 19% 20% 13% 9% 33% 3.01
CYCLING STATUS
Yes 209 2% 21% 27% 22% 15% 13% 2.70
No/ Unsure 191 7% 24% 23% 14% 8% 24% 3.12
USE OF OFF-ROAD CYCLEWAY FOR WALKING
Yes 196 4% 27% 27% 17% 9% 16 3.01
No/ Unsure 204 5% 19% 23% 19% 14% 20% 2.76
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LEVEL OF SATISFACTION WITH: COUNCILS SUPPORT FOR ARTS AND CULTURE

Using a 1 to 5 scale where 1 means, very satisfied, and 5 means, very
dissatisfied, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the delivery of
the following services in the last two years? If you do not know enough
just say so

Councils support for arts and culture
banl by g2 5

MEAN SCORE
(scale
reversed)
1 Very 5 Very
Base satisfied 2 3 4 dissatisfied Unsure Mean
All 400 13% 37% 26% 4% 4% 16% 3.61
Waikanae 95 14% 36% 28% 7% 3% 12% 3.59
Otaki 68 11% 25% 34% 4% 3% 23% 3.49
Paraparaumu 150 10% 42% 20% 4% 6% 18% 3.57
Paekakariki-Raumati South 87 18% 39% 26% 1% 3% 13% 3.77
Male 183 10% 39% 27% 2% 4% 18% 3.60
Female 217 15% 35% 25% 6% 4% 15% 3.61
AGE GROUP
18-39 106 13% 28% 25% 3% 3% 28% 3.60
40-64 172 12% 34% 28% 5% 5% 16% 3.53
65-Plus 122 14% 48% 24% 4% 3% 7% 3.71
HOMEOWNERSHIP
Renting 60 16% 34% 19% 1% 6% 24% 3.68
Own home 316 13% 37% 27% 5% 4% 14% 3.60
Other 20 3% 40% 24% 5% 0% 28% 3.59
DEPENDENT CHILDREN
Yes 130 15% 31% 29% 2% 5% 18% 3.59
No/ Unsure 270 12% 40% 24% 5% 3% 16% 3.62
HOUSEHOLD INCOME
$20,000 or less 30 10% 24% 23% 5% 3% 35% 3.49
$20,001-30,000 54 15% 39% 17% 7% 4% 18% 3.64
$30,001-40,000 26 22% 39% 27% 3% 0% 9% 3.88
$40,001-50,000 30 9% 52% 25% 7% 4% 3% 3.57
$50,001-70,000 43 14% 35% 34% 5% 0% 12% 3.66
$70,001-100,000 59 13% 39% 27% 4% 0% 17% 3.73
More than $100,000 69 17% 29% 26% 4% 9% 15% 3.49
PERSONAL INCOME
Less than $15,000 45 15% 39% 19% 2% 2% 23% 3.83
$15,001-25,000 56 19% 26% 24% 8% 2% 21% 3.65
$25,001-30,000 32 % 54% 20% 7% 3% 8% 3.62
$30,001-40,000 30 % 46% 32% 5% 7% % 3.44
$40,001-50,000 34 % 43% 16% 9% 9% 15% 3.37
$50,001-70,000 42 21% 27% 28% 3% 3% 18% 3.72
More than $70,000 62 18% 33% 31% 4% 1% 13% 3.71
NZ Maori 40 12% 21% 35% 5% 7% 20% 3.32
RATE PAYER
Yes 330 12% 38% 27% 5% 4% 14% 3.59
No/ Unsure 70 16% 32% 19% 1% 5% 27% 3.71
CYCLING STATUS
Yes 209 14% 34% 27% 3% 5% 17% 3.60
No/ Unsure 191 11% 41% 24% 6% 3% 15% 3.61
USE OF OFF-ROAD CYCLEWAY FOR WALKING
Yes 196 17% 41% 22% 3% 4% 13 3.72
No/ Unsure 204 9% 33% 30% 6% 3% 19% 3.49
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LEVEL OF SATISFACTION WITH: COUNCILS WORK ON RESTORING NATURAL ENVIRONMENT LIKE STREAMS, DUNES, WETLANDS,

Using a 1 to 5 scale where 1 means,

RIVER CORRIDORS AND BUSH AREAS

very satisfied,

and 5 means,

dissatisfied, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the delivery of

the following services in the last two years? If you do not know enough

just say so

Councils work on restoring natural environment like streams,

wetlands, river corridors and bush areas

banl by g2 6

1 Very
Base satisfied

All 400
Waikanae 95
Otaki 68
Paraparaumu 150

Paekakariki-Raumati South 87

Male 183
Female 217
AGE GROUP

18-39 106
40-64 172
65-Plus 122
HOMEOWNERSHIP

Renting 60
Own home 316
Other 20

DEPENDENT CHILDREN
Yes 130
No/ Unsure 270

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

$20,000 or less 30
$20,001-30,000 54
$30,001-40,000 26
$40,001-50,000 30
$50,001-70,000 43
$70,001-100,000 59
More than $100,000 69

PERSONAL INCOME

Less than $15,000 45
$15,001-25,000 56
$25,001-30,000 32
$30,001-40,000 30
$40,001-50,000 34
$50,001-70,000 42
More than $70,000 62
NZ Maori 40
RATE PAYER

Yes 330
No/ Unsure 70

CYCLING STATUS
Yes 209
No/ Unsure 191

USE OF OFF-ROAD CYCLEWAY FOR WALKING
Yes 196
No/ Unsure 204

16%

17%
13%
14%
19%

14%
16%

23%
19%

82
23%
12%
17%
16%

ol

o

o\

o\

N
o
oe

37%
31%
33%
32%

20%
34%
40%
31%
40%
36%
38%

27%
38%
47%
32%
32%

39%

dunes,

28%
27%
29%
24%

N
e}
o

N
e
o

27%
16%
34%
31%
29%
24%
20%

24%
13%
23%
35%
13%
26%
27%

o

o
oe

15%
9¢

)

o o

o

o

=

=
N J o0 WU d o
o°

o°

oe

oe

o°

o°

o°

~J o
o

5 Very

dissatisfied Unsure

~J
o o

oe°

=
S 00 O o
o

o

o Ul
oo

o

oo

~N W
o

o

o

oy
oo

o0 oo

oe

o°

o

@ W s DO JWw
oe o

o0 oo

oe

o°

o°

> oy oy N WO 0O
o°

oe

MEAN SCORE
(scale
reversed)

Mean

.55
.31
.43
.40

w www

w

.42

3.27

3.48

3.42
3.45

w

.48

.48
.39
.48
.59
.51
.55
.45

wWwwwwww

.48
.45
.24
.38
.66
.62
.47

wWwwwwww

3.35

3.44
3.43

Page | 44



LEVEL OF SATISFACTION WITH: COUNCILS SUPPORT FOR GROUPS INVOLVED IN HEALTH AND WELLBEING

Using a 1 to 5 scale where 1 means, very satisfied, and 5 means, very
dissatisfied, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the delivery of
the following services in the last two years? If you do not know enough
just say so

Councils support for groups involved in health and wellbeing
banl by g2 7

MEAN SCORE
(scale
reversed)
1 Very 5 Very
Base satisfied 2 3 4 dissatisfied Unsure Mean
All 400 6% 19% 29% 9% 5% 32% 3.19
Waikanae 95 5% 22% 25% 8% 8% 32% 3.10
Otaki 68 8% 12% 35% 5% 7% 33% 3.14
Paraparaumu 150 6% 20% 28% 10% 3% 33% 3.23
Paekakariki-Raumati South 87 6% 20% 31% 11% 2% 30% 3.25
Male 183 6% 18% 29 10% 4% 33 3.18
Female 217 6% 20% 29 8% 5% 32% 3.19
AGE GROUP
18-39 106 11% 19% 27% 7% 4% 32% 3.41
40-64 172 2% 16% 32% 11% 5% 34% 3.00
65-Plus 122 6% 23% 29% 8% 4% 30% 3.26
HOMEOWNERSHIP
Renting 60 16% 27% 26% 4% 4% 23% 3.60
Own home 316 4% 18% 30% 9% 5% 34% 3.11
Other 20 8% 7% 32% 22% 0% 31% 3.02
DEPENDENT CHILDREN
Yes 130 7% 18% 27% 8% 5% 35% 3.24
No/ Unsure 270 5% 19% 30% 10% 5% 31% 3.16
HOUSEHOLD INCOME
$20,000 or less 30 18% 12% 33% 6% 5% 26% 3.41
$20,001-30,000 54 11% 13% 27% 12% 2% 35% 3.29
$30,001-40,000 26 7% 23% 43% 0% 5% 22% 3.34
$40,001-50,000 30 8% 25% 15% 21% 3% 28% 3.20
$50,001-70,000 43 4% 25% 37% 12% 2% 20% 3.22
$70,001-100,000 59 3% 24% 30% 5% 1% 37% 3.35
More than $100,000 69 5% 20% 28% 7% 4% 36% 3.23
PERSONAL INCOME
Less than $15,000 45 10% 27% 29% 2% 3% 29% 3.53
$15,001-25,000 56 12% 13% 32% 11% 0% 32% 3.37
$25,001-30,000 32 5% 23% 22% 9% 5% 36% 3.21
$30,001-40,000 30 9% 13% 44% 11% 3% 20% 3.20
$40,001-50,000 34 6% 17% 25% 13% 10% 29% 2.92
$50,001-70,000 42 4% 33% 22% 9% 0% 32% 3.46
More than $70,000 62 3% 20% 36% 7% 1% 33% 3.23
NZ Maori 40 8% 24% 42% 7% 0% 19% 3.41
RATE PAYER
Yes 330 5% 17% 31% 9% 4% 34% 3.13
No/ Unsure 70 12% 26% 24% 9% 4% 25% 3.45
CYCLING STATUS
Yes 209 5% 17% 30% 10% 5% 33% 3.09
No/ Unsure 191 7% 21% 28% 8% 4% 32% 3.29
USE OF OFF-ROAD CYCLEWAY FOR WALKING
Yes 196 6% 20% 27% 10% 3% 34% 3.28
No/ Unsure 204 5% 18% 32% 8% 6% 31% 3.11
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LEVEL OF SATISFACTION WITH: LEVEL OF COUNCILS SUPPORT FOR YOUTH

Using a 1 to 5 scale where 1 means, very satisfied, and 5 means, very
dissatisfied, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the delivery of
the following services in the last two years? If you do not know enough
just say so

Level of Councils support for youth
banl by g2 8

MEAN SCORE
(scale
reversed)
1 Very 5 Very
Base satisfied 2 3 4 dissatisfied Unsure Mean
All 400 7% 19% 29% 10% 8% 27% 3.09
Waikanae 95 8% 12% 27% 11% 8% 34% 3.01
Otaki 68 7% 20% 29% 10% 8% 26% 3.12
Paraparaumu 150 6% 20% 29% 9% 8% 28% 3.10
Paekakariki-Raumati South 87 5% 26% 31% 8% 9% 21% 3.14
Male 183 5% 19% 26% 12% 7% 31 3.04
Female 217 8% 19% 32% 8% 8% 25% 3.13
AGE GROUP
18-39 106 11% 13% 31% 15% 7% 23% 3.08
40-64 172 5% 18% 30% 12% 11% 24% 2.92
65-Plus 122 5% 27% 26% % 5% 35% 3.38
HOMEOWNERSHIP
Renting 60 14% 12% 21% 18% 12% 23% 2.96
Own home 316 5% 21% 30% 9% 7% 28% 3.10
Other 20 11% 19% 25% 7% 5% 33% 3.39
DEPENDENT CHILDREN
Yes 130 8% 16% 32% 12% 9% 23 3.01
No/ Unsure 270 6% 20% 28% 9% 7% 30% 3.14
HOUSEHOLD INCOME
$20,000 or less 30 12% 10% 25% 0% 6% 47% 3.41
$20,001-30,000 54 10% 17% 32% 12% 2% 27% 3.28
$30,001-40,000 26 0% 19% 42% 6% 14% 19% 2.80
$40,001-50,000 30 10% 11% 30% 4% 9% 36% 3.14
$50,001-70,000 43 % 20% 38% 15% 0% 23% 3.18
$70,001-100,000 59 10% 16% 31% 9% 9% 25% 3.11
More than $100,000 69 7% 26% 30% 14% 4% 19% 3.24
PERSONAL INCOME
Less than $15,000 45 13% 14% 20% 2% 11% 40% 3.24
$15,001-25,000 56 11% 19% 38% 6% 7% 19% 3.25
$25,001-30,000 32 % 7% 34% 18% % 28% 2.92
$30,001-40,000 30 % 22% 46% 9% % 12% 3.18
$40,001-50,000 34 10% 18% 18% 7% 15% 32% 3.02
$50,001-70,000 42 0% 22% 35% 18% 0% 25% 3.05
More than $70,000 62 % 25% 31% 9% % 23% 3.34
NZ Maori 40 3% 24% 34% 20% 10% 9% 2.89
RATE PAYER
Yes 330 6% 20% 30% 9% 7% 28% 3.14
No/ Unsure 70 10% 14% 23% 16% 13% 24% 2.89
CYCLING STATUS
Yes 209 6% 17% 32% 12% 10% 23% 2.97
No/ Unsure 191 7% 22% 26% 7% 6% 32% 3.24
USE OF OFF-ROAD CYCLEWAY FOR WALKING
Yes 196 5% 20% 29% 11% 5% 30% 3.12
No/ Unsure 204 8% 19% 30% 8% 10% 25% 3.07
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LEVEL OF SATISFACTION WITH: LEVEL OF COUNCILS SUPPORT FOR OLDER PERSONS

Using a 1 to 5 scale where 1 means, very satisfied, and 5 means, very
dissatisfied, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the delivery of
the following services in the last two years? If you do not know enough
just say so

Level of Councils support for older persons
banl by g2 9

MEAN SCORE
(scale
reversed)
1 Very 5 Very
Base satisfied 2 3 4 dissatisfied Unsure Mean
All 400 6% 20% 26% 11% 7% 30% 3.12
Waikanae 95 8% 22% 32% 6% 8% 24% 3.20
Otaki 68 3% 17% 24% 15% 7% 34% 2.89
Paraparaumu 150 9% 22% 24% 10% 7% 28% 3.22
Paekakariki-Raumati South 87 2% 19% 24% 13% 4% 38% 3.00
Male 183 6% 21% 28% 10% 9% 26% 3.07
Female 217 6% 20% 24% 11% 5% 34% 3.16
AGE GROUP
18-39 106 9% 13% 24% 10% 1% 43% 3.36
40-64 172 3% 19% 27% 12% 10% 29% 2.88
65-Plus 122 7% 30% 26 9% 7% 21% 3.27
HOMEOWNERSHIP
Renting 60 13% 20% 16% 14% 6% 31% 3.29
Own home 316 4% 21% 28% 10% 7% 30% 3.09
Other 20 8% 16% 31% 10% 4% 31% 3.17
DEPENDENT CHILDREN
Yes 130 7% 14% 24% 8% 6% 41 3.13
No/ Unsure 270 5% 24% 27% 12% 7% 25% 3.11
HOUSEHOLD INCOME
$20,000 or less 30 12% 17% 27% 7% 5% 32% 3.36
$20,001-30,000 54 9% 15% 34% 16% 7% 19% 3.02
$30,001-40,000 26 6% 19% 25% 14% 10% 26% 2.96
$40,001-50,000 30 15% 22% 19% 4% 5% 35% 3.57
$50,001-70,000 43 6% 25% 36% 14% 0% 19% 3.27
$70,001-100,000 59 7% 20% 23% 8% 3% 39% 3.34
More than $100,000 69 4% 23% 22% 10% 5% 36% 3.15
PERSONAL INCOME
Less than $15,000 45 8% 22% 28% 7% 1% 34% 3.41
$15,001-25,000 56 10% 13% 40% 8% 4% 25% 3.22
$25,001-30,000 32 7% 20% 11% 15% 13% 34% 2.89
$30,001-40,000 30 3% 14% 35% 19% 11% 18% 2.74
$40,001-50,000 34 15% 13% 13% 17% 5% 37% 3.26
$50,001-70,000 42 5% 27% 25% 2% 2% 39% 3.53
More than $70,000 62 2% 31% 27% 12% 1% 27% 3.27
NZ Maori 40 11% 17% 29% 19% 11% 13% 2.97
RATE PAYER
Yes 330 5% 21% 27% 10% 7% 30% 3.09
No/ Unsure 70 12% 18% 22% 14% 5% 29% 3.23
CYCLING STATUS
Yes 209 6% 17% 29% 10% 7% 31% 3.06
No/ Unsure 191 6% 245 23% 11% 6% 30% 3.19
USE OF OFF-ROAD CYCLEWAY FOR WALKING
Yes 196 6% 21% 27% 10 5% 31 3.18
No/ Unsure 204 6% 20% 25% 11% 8% 30% 3.07
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LEVEL OF SATISFACTION WITH: STANDARD OF PUBLIC TOILETS

Using a 1 to 5 scale where 1 means, very satisfied, and 5 means, very
dissatisfied, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the delivery of
the following services in the last two years? If you do not know enough
just say so

Standard of public toilets
banl by g2 10

MEAN SCORE
(scale
reversed)
1 Very 5 Very
Base satisfied 2 3 4 dissatisfied Unsure Mean
All 400 10% 31% 23% 11% 6% 19% 3.36
Waikanae 95 16% 33% 23% 10% 1% 17 3.65
Otaki 68 17% 28% 16% 8% 6% 25% 3.56
Paraparaumu 150 5% 28% 23% 14% 7% 23% 3.15
Paekakariki-Raumati South 87 8% 36% 29% 10% 10% 7% 3.24
Male 183 9% 36% 23% 11% 7% 14% 3.32
Female 217 12% 26% 23% 11% 5% 23% 3.39
AGE GROUP
18-39 106 15% 34% 20% 13% 6% 12% 3.45
40-64 172 6% 27% 24% 14% 8% 21% 3.13
65-Plus 122 12% 33% 25% 6% 3% 21% 3.58
HOMEOWNERSHIP
Renting 60 13% 40% 10% 13% 6% 18% 3.49
Own home 316 10% 30% 26% 10% 6% 18% 3.33
Other 20 13% 23% 23% 18% 0% 23% 3.41
DEPENDENT CHILDREN
Yes 130 10% 29% 27% 12% 9% 13% 3.22
No/ Unsure 270 11% 32% 21% 11% 4% 21% 3.43
HOUSEHOLD INCOME
$20,000 or less 30 21% 12% 25% 7% 2% 33% 3.65
$20,001-30,000 54 18% 30% 11% 13% 11% 17% 3.38
$30,001-40,000 26 20% 35% 22% 7% 0% 16% 3.81
$40,001-50,000 30 20% 22% 36% % 0% 13% 3.62
$50,001-70,000 43 % 33% 41% 9% 4% % 3.28
$70,001-100,000 59 3% 26% 31% 15% 3% 22% 3.14
More than $100,000 69 10% 46% 11% 18% 4% 11% 3.46
PERSONAL INCOME
Less than $15,000 45 17% 28% 24% 8% 1% 22% 3.67
$15,001-25,000 56 18% 28% 22% 7% 6% 19% 3.56
$25,001-30,000 32 8% 30% 16% 22% 14% 10% 2.95
$30,001-40,000 30 11% 23% 39% 12% 6% 9% 3.25
$40,001-50,000 34 18% 28% 22% 14% 0% 18% 3.62
$50,001-70,000 42 12% 40% 21% 9% 0% 18% 3.68
More than $70,000 62 3% 44% 23% 13% 3% 14% 3.35
NZ Maori 40 11% 37% 16% 15% 12% 9% 3.24
RATE PAYER
Yes 330 10% 30% 25% 10% 6% 19% 3.35
No/ Unsure 70 12% 33% 14% 17% 5% 19% 3.36
CYCLING STATUS
Yes 209 10% 30% 26% 11% 8% 15% 3.28
No/ Unsure 191 11% 32% 20% 11% 3% 23% 3.45
USE OF OFF-ROAD CYCLEWAY FOR WALKING
Yes 196 10% 37% 26% 10% 5% 12 3.43
No/ Unsure 204 11% 25% 20% 12% 7% 25% 3.28
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LEVEL OF SATISFACTION WITH: REMOVAL OF LITTER

Using a 1 to 5 scale where 1 means, very satisfied, and 5 means, very
dissatisfied, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the delivery of
the following services in the last two years? If you do not know enough
just say so

Removal of litter
banl by g2 11

MEAN SCORE
(scale
reversed)
1 Very 5 Very
Base satisfied 2 3 4 dissatisfied Unsure Mean
All 400 17% 30% 28% 12% 12% 1% 3.30
Waikanae 95 16% 33% 27% 10% 13% 1% 3.28
Otaki 68 16% 29% 31% 8% 15% 1% 3.22
Paraparaumu 150 16% 29% 30% 12% 12% 1% 3.26
Paekakariki-Raumati South 87 22% 32% 21% 16% 8% 1% 3.44
Male 183 19% 34% 21% 14% 12% 0% 3.36
Female 217 16% 27% 33% 10% 12% 2% 3.24
AGE GROUP
18-39 106 21% 30% 21% 16% 10% 2% 3.39
40-64 172 13% 33% 29% 9% 14% 2% 3.21
65-Plus 122 20% 27% 31% 12% 10% 0% 3.34
HOMEOWNERSHIP
Renting 60 35% 23% 13% 17% 12% 0% 3.52
Own home 316 14% 31% 31% 11% 12% 1% 3.24
Other 20 17% 41% 26% 7% 9% 0% 3.51
DEPENDENT CHILDREN
Yes 130 16% 35% 25% 8% 15% 1% 3.31
No/ Unsure 270 18% 28% 28% 14% 11% 1% 3.29
HOUSEHOLD INCOME
$20,000 or less 30 29% 22% 24% 15% 10% 0% 3.46
$20,001-30,000 54 18% 34% 24% % 18% 0% 3.28
$30,001-40,000 26 29% 25% 18% 12% 13% 3% 3.46
$40,001-50,000 30 22% 26% 29% 10% 13% 0% 3.34
$50,001-70,000 43 21% 40% 21% 8% % 1% 3.59
$70,001-100,000 59 22% 25% 28% 14% 8% 3% 3.39
More than $100,000 69 15% 38% 26% 12% 7% 2% 3.41
PERSONAL INCOME
Less than $15,000 45 25% 35% 25% 10% 5% 0% 3.64
$15,001-25,000 56 18% 30% 24% 11% 16% 1% 3.22
$25,001-30,000 32 21% 29% 15% 13% 18% 4% 3.24
$30,001-40,000 30 19% 22% 34% 14% 11% 0% 3.26
$40,001-50,000 34 18% 22% 33% 12% % 6% 3.31
$50,001-70,000 42 26% 29% 24% 7% 13% 1% 3.49
More than $70,000 62 16% 37% 28% 12% 7% 0% 3.42
NZ Maori 40 15% 29% 20% 18% 18% 0% 3.04
RATE PAYER
Yes 330 15% 32% 30% 11% 11% 1% 3.30
No/ Unsure 70 26% 24% 17% 18% 15% 0% 3.29
CYCLING STATUS
Yes 209 15% 36% 23% 12% 12% 2% 3.33
No/ Unsure 191 19% 24% 33% 12% 12% 0% 3.27
USE OF OFF-ROAD CYCLEWAY FOR WALKING
Yes 196 18% 33% 25% 14% 8% 2% 3.42
No/ Unsure 204 16% 28% 30% 10% 16% 0% 3.18
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LEVEL OF SATISFACTION WITH: ACTIVE RECREATION, FOR EXAMPLE SPORTS FIELDS, WALKWAYS, AND SWIMMING POOLS

Using a 1 to 5 scale where 1 means, very satisfied, and 5 means, very
dissatisfied, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the delivery of
the following services in the last two years? If you do not know enough
just say so

Active recreation, for example sports fields, walkways, and swimming pools
banl by g2 12

MEAN SCORE
(scale
reversed)
1 Very 5 Very
Base satisfied 2 3 4 dissatisfied Unsure Mean
All 400 14% 45% 23% 10% 5% 3% 3.56
Waikanae 95 21% 43% 17% 12% 5% 2% 3.66
Otaki 68 21% 38% 24% 11% 5% 1% 3.58
Paraparaumu 150 11% 45% 25% 10% 5% 4% 3.48
Paekakariki-Raumati South 87 8% 55% 24% 7% 4% 2% 3.57
Male 183 13% 48% 19% 12% 5% 3% 3.52
Female 217 16% 43% 26% 8% 5% 2% 3.60
AGE GROUP
18-39 106 16% 44% 21% 14% 3% 2% 3.57
40-64 172 10% 47% 24% 10% 8% 1% 3.42
65-Plus 122 19% 45% 23% % 2% 5% 3.76
HOMEOWNERSHIP
Renting 60 18% 46% 19% 9% 7% 1% 3.62
Own home 316 14% 45% 25% 9% 5% 2% 3.55
Other 20 11% 54% 10% 16% 0% 9% 3.66
DEPENDENT CHILDREN
Yes 130 13% 46% 21% 11% 8% 1% 3.45
No/ Unsure 270 15% 45% 24% 10% 3% 3% 3.62
HOUSEHOLD INCOME
$20,000 or less 30 28% 35% 22% 6% 5% 4% 3.78
$20,001-30,000 54 15% 46% 21% 9% 6% 3% 3.55
$30,001-40,000 26 13% 51% 20% 3% 9% 4% 3.57
$40,001-50,000 30 21% 37% 27% 12% 3% 0% 3.62
$50,001-70,000 43 12% 40% 30% 11% 6% 1% 3.42
$70,001-100,000 59 17% 44% 20% 9% 5% 5% 3.62
More than $100,000 69 14% 53% 19% 8% 5% 1% 3.63
PERSONAL INCOME
Less than $15,000 45 18% 52% 14% 8% 3% 5% 3.76
$15,001-25,000 56 20% 40% 27% 8% 5% 0% 3.61
$25,001-30,000 32 % 47% 30% 3% 7% 6% 3.48
$30,001-40,000 30 % 41% 30% 13% 8% 0% 3.28
$40,001-50,000 34 23% 29% 29% 9% 5% 5% 3.60
$50,001-70,000 42 17% 52% 20% 6% 4% 1% 3.74
More than $70,000 62 14% 56% 13% 7% 8% 2% 3.63
NZ Maori 40 15% 45% 21% 5% 14% 0% 3.44
RATE PAYER
Yes 330 14% 45% 24% 10% 5% 2% 3.54
No/ Unsure 70 17% 49% 17% 8% 6% 3% 3.66
CYCLING STATUS
Yes 209 14% 46% 22% 10% 7% 1% 3.50
No/ Unsure 191 15% 44% 25% 9% 3% 4% 3.63
USE OF OFF-ROAD CYCLEWAY FOR WALKING
Yes 196 15% 50% 21% 9% 4% 1% 3.64
No/ Unsure 204 14% 41% 24% 11% 6% 4% 3.48
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LEVEL OF SATISFACTION WITH: COUNCIL OFF-ROAD CYCLEWAYS

Using a 1 to 5 scale where 1 means, very satisfied, and 5 means, very
dissatisfied, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the delivery of
the following services in the last two years? If you do not know enough
just say so

Council off-road cycleways
banl by g2 13

MEAN SCORE
(scale
reversed)
1 Very 5 Very
Base satisfied 2 3 4 dissatisfied Unsure Mean
All 400 11% 25% 21% 13% 6% 24% 3.27
Waikanae 95 12% 28% 24% 11% 8% 17% 3.29
Otaki 68 11% 19% 20% 18% 9% 23% 3.05
Paraparaumu 150 10% 26% 20% % 5% 30% 3.37
Paekakariki-Raumati South 87 11% 26% 19% 19% 4% 21% 3.25
Male 183 9% 23% 25% 18% 7% 18% 3.10
Female 217 12% 27% 17% 10% 5% 29% 3.43
AGE GROUP
18-39 106 13% 30% 22% 10% 4% 21% 3.45
40-64 172 6% 26% 22% 18% 7% 21% 3.07
65-Plus 122 16% 19% 17% 10% 6% 32% 3.40
HOMEOWNERSHIP
Renting 60 20% 25% 7% 13% 14% 21 3.31
Own home 316 9% 26% 23% 14% 5% 23% 3.28
Other 20 0% 22% 23% 4% 5% 46% 3.18
DEPENDENT CHILDREN
Yes 130 10% 29% 24% 15% 7% 15% 3.22
No/ Unsure 270 11% 23% 19% 13% 6% 28% 3.29
HOUSEHOLD INCOME
$20,000 or less 30 19% 17% 14% 16% 11% 23% 3.23
$20,001-30,000 54 10% 18% 14% 7% 10% 41% 3.21
$30,001-40,000 26 17% 19% 26% % 11% 22% 3.33
$40,001-50,000 30 14% 16% 25% 17% 5% 23% 3.20
$50,001-70,000 43 19% 40% 15% 16% 0% 10% 3.70
$70,001-100,000 59 5% 31% 31% 8% 4% 21% 3.31
More than $100,000 69 % 23% 22% 22% 5% 19% 3.11
PERSONAL INCOME
Less than $15,000 45 6% 36% 14% 5% 3% 36% 3.60
$15,001-25,000 56 21% 17% 17% 14% 6% 25% 3.46
$25,001-30,000 32 12% 23% 19% 4% 14% 28% 3.23
$30,001-40,000 30 10% 15% 27% 10% 17% 21% 2.88
$40,001-50,000 34 17% 30% 20% 16% 0% 17% 3.59
$50,001-70,000 42 15% 33% 24% 12% 2% 14% 3.55
More than $70,000 62 % 23% 29% 26% 2% 16% 3.03
NZ Maori 40 8% 16% 10% 24% 17% 25% 2.66
RATE PAYER
Yes 330 10% 25% 23% 13% 5% 24% 3.28
No/ Unsure 70 15% 24% 11% 14% 12% 24% 3.21
CYCLING STATUS
Yes 209 11% 29% 20% 19% 8% 13% 3.18
No/ Unsure 191 11% 20% 21% 8% 5% 35% 3.39
USE OF OFF-ROAD CYCLEWAY FOR WALKING
Yes 196 13% 29% 21% 15% 5% 17% 3.37
No/ Unsure 204 8% 22% 20% 12% 8% 30% 3.15
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IMPORTANCE OF: HOUSING FOR OLDER PERSONS

Using the same list, Which of these services do you see as major priorities
for the council, If you do not know enough, just say so. Please use a 1-5
scale where 1 means, very important, and 5 means, not important at all, how
important is the ......... to you?

Housing for older persons
banl by g3 1

MEAN SCORE
(scale
reversed)
5 Not
1 Very important
Base important 2 3 4 at all Unsure Mean
All 400 29% 34% 17% 6% 6% 8% 3.82
Waikanae 95 29% 32% 23% 4% 7% 5% 3.76
Otaki 68 35% 32% 17% 4% 6% 6% 3.92
Paraparaumu 150 26% 40% 12% 7% 5% 10% 3.83
Paekakariki-Raumati South 87 31% 26% 20% 7% 6% 10% 3.77
Male 183 25% 33% 19% 7% 8% 8% 3.66
Female 217 33% 34% 16% 4% 4% 9% 3.95
AGE GROUP
18-39 106 30% 36% 20% 4% 3% 7% 3.91
40-64 172 29% 38% 15% 5% 8% 5% 3.79
65-Plus 122 28% 26% 19% 8% 4% 15% 3.77
HOMEOWNERSHIP
Renting 60 53% 26% 9% 2% 4% 6% 4.31
Own home 316 25% 35% 20% 6% 6% 8% 3.72
Other 20 26% 42% 11% 0% 4% 17% 4.01
DEPENDENT CHILDREN
Yes 130 26% 35% 20% 4% 8% 7% 3.72
No/ Unsure 270 31% 33% 16% 6% 5% 9% 3.87
HOUSEHOLD INCOME
$20,000 or less 30 40% 29% 12% 7% 0% 12% 4.15
$20,001-30,000 54 30% 31% 16% 2% 4% 17% 3.96
$30,001-40,000 26 31% 28% 24% 6% 8% 3% 3.69
$40,001-50,000 30 36% 24% 9% 15% 5% 11% 3.78
$50,001-70,000 43 27% 33% 20% 6% 2% 12% 3.89
$70,001-100,000 59 34% 34% 13% 7% 7% % 3.85
More than $100,000 69 17% 44% 22% 1% 12% 4% 3.56
PERSONAL INCOME
Less than $15,000 45 38% 37% 13% 5% 3% % 4.07
$15,001-25,000 56 29% 39% 13% 6% 2% 11% 3.98
$25,001-30,000 32 26% 22% 20% 5% 10% 17% 3.61
$30,001-40,000 30 37% 26% 28% 0% 4% % 3.97
$40,001-50,000 34 33% 31% 12% 11% 6% 7% 3.78
$50,001-70,000 42 25% 41% 15% 7% 2% 10% 3.90
More than $70,000 62 16% 42% 20% 4% 11% % 3.51
NZ Maori 40 33% 40% 16% 5% 6% 0% 3.89
RATE PAYER
Yes 330 25% 35% 19% 6% 6% 9% 3.73
No/ Unsure 70 47% 29% 10% 4% 3% 7% 4.23
CYCLING STATUS
Yes 209 30% 35% 18% 5% 7% 5% 3.82
No/ Unsure 191 28% 32% 17% 6% 5% 12% 3.82
USE OF OFF-ROAD CYCLEWAY FOR WALKING
Yes 196 30% 33% 21% 7% 4% 5% 3.81
No/ Unsure 204 29% 34% 14% 5% 7% 11% 3.83
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IMPORTANCE OF: THE COUNCILS FOOD HEALTH AND SAFETY PROGRAMMES

Using the same list, Which of these services do you see as major priorities
for the council, If you do not know enough, just say so. Please use a 1-5
scale where 1 means, very important, and 5 means, not important at all, how
important is the ......... to you?

The councils food health and safety programmes

banl by g3 2

5 Not
1 Very important
Base important 2 3 4 at all
All 400 23% 26% 25% 7% 4%
Waikanae 95 23% 25% 26% 9% 4%
Otaki 68 17% 28% 28% 6% 7%
Paraparaumu 150 24% 27% 24% 7% 1%
Paekakariki-Raumati South 87 25% 23% 23% 7% 6%
Male 183 18% 28% 27% 9% 5%
Female 217 27% 24% 23% 7% 2%
AGE GROUP
18-39 106 18% 34% 29% 11% 1%
40-64 172 23% 23% 23% 10% 6%
65-Plus 122 26% 23% 24 2 3%
HOMEOWNERSHIP
Renting 60 38% 30% 16% 4% 4%
Own home 316 21% 23% 27% 9% 4%
Other 20 3% 49% 24 0% 4%
DEPENDENT CHILDREN
Yes 130 21% 25% 27% 9% 5%
No/ Unsure 270 24% 26% 24% 7% 3%
HOUSEHOLD INCOME
$20,000 or less 30 31% % 26% 0% 0%
$20,001-30,000 54 25% 28% 22% 0% 6%
$30,001-40,000 26 35% 16% 28% 6% 5%
$40,001-50,000 30 30% 33% 21% 9% 4%
$50,001-70,000 43 29% 33% 13% 11% 0%
$70,001-100,000 59 14% 33% 32% 5% 2%
More than $100,000 69 11% 29% 36% 11% 6%
PERSONAL INCOME
Less than $15,000 45 21% 16% 32% 6% 3%
$15,001-25,000 56 35% 35% 7% 1% 0%
$25,001-30,000 32 14% 29% 28% 4% 11%
$30,001-40,000 30 22% 32% 24% 10% 2%
$40,001-50,000 34 36% 30% 22% 4% 0%
$50,001-70,000 42 14% 33% 24% 9% 0%
More than $70,000 62 11% 23% 45% 10% 4%
NZ Maori 40 31% 24% 27% 10% 0%
RATE PAYER
Yes 330 21% 24 26% 9% 4%
No/ Unsure 70 31% 34% 20% 3% 2%
CYCLING STATUS
Yes 209 20% 27% 23% 8% 6%
No/ Unsure 191 26% 24% 27% 7% 1%
USE OF OFF-ROAD CYCLEWAY FOR WALKING
Yes 196 25% 25% 22% 10% 3%
No/ Unsure 204 21% 26% 29% 5% 4%
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IMPORTANCE OF: READINESS FOR CIVIL DEFENCE EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

Using the same list, Which of these services do you see as major priorities
for the council, If you do not know enough, just say so. Please use a 1-5
scale where 1 means, very important, and 5 means, not important at all, how
important is the ......... to you?

Readiness for civil defence emergency management
banl by g3 3

MEAN SCORE
(scale
reversed)
5 Not
1 Very important
Base important 2 3 4 at all Unsure Mean
All 400 57% 27% 12% 1% 0% 3% 4.42
Waikanae 95 50% 34% 15% 1% 0% 0% 4.32
Otaki 68 57% 25% 8% 2% 1% 7% 4.44
Paraparaumu 150 60% 23% 13% 1% 0% 3% 4.48
Paekakariki-Raumati South 87 59% 26% 8% 2% 1% 4% 4.43
Male 183 50% 34% 10% 3% 0% 3% 4.35
Female 217 63% 20% 13% 0% 1% 3% 4.49
AGE GROUP
18-39 106 65% 23% 8% 0% 0% 4% 4.60
40-64 172 59% 27% 10% 2% 1% 1% 4.43
65-Plus 122 47% 28% 18% 2% 0% 5% 4.26
HOMEOWNERSHIP
Renting 60 68% 18% 6% 0% 0% 8% 4.68
Own home 316 56% 27% 12% 2% 1% 2% 4.40
Other 20 31% 41% 18% 0% 0% 10% 4.14
DEPENDENT CHILDREN
Yes 130 61% 25% 9% 1% 1% 3% 4.49
No/ Unsure 270 55% 27% 13% 1% 1% 3% 4.39
HOUSEHOLD INCOME
$20,000 or less 30 52% 24% 9% 3% 0% 12% 4.41
$20,001-30,000 54 52% 20% 23% 0% 0% 5% 4.31
$30,001-40,000 26 60% 29% 5% 6% 0% 0% 4.44
$40,001-50,000 30 63% 23% 8% 3% 0% 3% 4.50
$50,001-70,000 43 59% 35% 6% 0% 0% 0% 4.53
$70,001-100,000 59 62% 29% 9% 0% 0% 0% 4.52
More than $100,000 69 58% 26% 13% 3% 0% 0% 4.40
PERSONAL INCOME
Less than $15,000 45 56% 23% 12% 2% 0% 7% 4.42
$15,001-25,000 56 65% 12% 15% 0% 0% 8% 4.54
$25,001-30,000 32 43% 40% 12% 0% 0% 5% 4.33
$30,001-40,000 30 74% 19% % 2% 0% 0% 4.66
$40,001-50,000 34 72% 19% 6% 3% 0% 0% 4.61
$50,001-70,000 42 44% 45% 11% 0% 0% 0% 4.33
More than $70,000 62 50% 32% 15% 3% 0% 0% 4.29
NZ Maori 40 68% 24% 3% 0% 0% 5% 4.68
RATE PAYER
Yes 330 56% 27% 12% 2% 1% 2% 4.39
No/ Unsure 70 62% 23% 8% 0% 0% 7% 4.58
CYCLING STATUS
Yes 209 61% 26% 9% 1% 1% 2% 4.48
No/ Unsure 191 52% 27% 15% 2% 0% 4% 4.36
USE OF OFF-ROAD CYCLEWAY FOR WALKING
Yes 196 61% 27% 10% 0% 0% 2% 4.50
No/ Unsure 204 53% 26% 13% 2% 1% 5% 4.34
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IMPORTANCE OF: COMMUNICATION AROUND COUNCIL MEETINGS

Using the same list, Which of these services do you see as major priorities
for the council, If you do not know enough, just say so. Please use a 1-5
scale where 1 means, very important, and 5 means, not important at all, how
important is the ......... to you?

Communication around Council meetings
banl by g3 4

MEAN SCORE
(scale
reversed)
5 Not
1 Very important
Base important 2 3 4 at all Unsure Mean
All 400 27% 34% 21% 7% 5% 6% 3.74
Waikanae 95 18% 38% 25% 7% 4% 8% 3.63
Otaki 68 33% 28% 21% 7% 4% 7% 3.84
Paraparaumu 150 29% 29% 19% 9% 7% 7% 3.70
Paekakariki-Raumati South 87 27% 40% 22% 3% 5% 3% 3.85
Male 183 25% 34% 22% 9% 5% 5% 3.69
Female 217 28% 33% 21% 4% 6% 8% 3.79
AGE GROUP
18-39 106 22% 30% 29% 8% 4% 7% 3.63
40-64 172 28% 33% 22% 5% 8% 4% 3.71
65-Plus 122 28% 38% 14% 7% 3% 10% 3.89
HOMEOWNERSHIP
Renting 60 34% 24% 24% 7% 5% 6% 3.81
Own home 316 25% 37% 21% 6% 6% 5% 3.74
Other 20 19% 19% 22% 10% 4% 26% 3.54
DEPENDENT CHILDREN
Yes 130 28% 32% 23% 6% 7% 4% 3.72
No/ Unsure 270 26% 34% 20% 7% 5% 8% 3.75
HOUSEHOLD INCOME
$20,000 or less 30 39% 14% 21% 16% 3% 7% 3.77
$20,001-30,000 54 27% 26% 23% 8% 3% 13% 3.75
$30,001-40,000 26 24% 32% 24% 3% 10% 7% 3.61
$40,001-50,000 30 34% 29% 18% 13% 3% 3% 3.81
$50,001-70,000 43 28% 40% 15% 7% 6% 4% 3.78
$70,001-100,000 59 18% 38% 31% 7% 3% 3% 3.62
More than $100,000 69 24% 38% 26% 2% 9% 1% 3.69
PERSONAL INCOME
Less than $15,000 45 31% 22% 25% 10% 0% 12% 3.82
$15,001-25,000 56 33% 31% 15% 4% 7% 10% 3.88
$25,001-30,000 32 16% 25% 27% 13% 8% 11% 3.29
$30,001-40,000 30 32% 31% 31% 0% 6% 0% 3.84
$40,001-50,000 34 33% 47% 13% 7% 0% 0% 4.06
$50,001-70,000 42 19% 32% 33% 7% 5% 4% 3.54
More than $70,000 62 17% 39% 26% 6% 9% 3% 3.50
NZ Maori 40 24% 18% 36% 5% 10% 7% 3.43
RATE PAYER
Yes 330 26% 36% 20% 6% 6% 6% 3.75
No/ Unsure 70 28% 23% 28% 8% 4% 9% 3.69
CYCLING STATUS
Yes 209 26% 35% 23% 5% 7% 4% 3.71
No/ Unsure 191 28% 32% 19% 8% 4% 9% 3.78
USE OF OFF-ROAD CYCLEWAY FOR WALKING
Yes 196 21% 40% 25% 3% 6% 5% 3.71
No/ Unsure 204 32% 28% 18% 10% 5% 7% 3.77
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Using the same list,
for the council,
scale where 1 means,
important is the

Councils support for

banl by g3 5

All

Waikanae
Otaki
Paraparaumu

IMPORTANCE OF: COUNCILS SUPPORT FOR ARTS AND CULTURE

......... to you?

Base

95
68
150

Paekakariki-Raumati South 87

Male 183
Female 217
AGE GROUP

18-39 106
40-64 172
65-Plus 122
HOMEOWNERSHIP

Renting 60
Own home 316
Other 20
DEPENDENT CHILDREN

Yes 130
No/ Unsure 270
HOUSEHOLD INCOME

$20,000 or less 30
$20,001-30,000 54
$30,001-40,000 26
$40,001-50,000 30
$50,001-70,000 43
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More than $100,000 69
PERSONAL INCOME

Less than $15,000 45
$15,001-25,000 56
$25,001-30,000 32
$30,001-40,000 30
$40,001-50,000 34
$50,001-70,000 42
More than $70,000 62
NZ Maori 40
RATE PAYER

Yes 330
No/ Unsure 70
CYCLING STATUS

Yes 209
No/ Unsure 191
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IMPORTANCE OF: COUNCILS WORK ON RESTORING NATURAL ENVIRONMENT LIKE STREAMS, DUNES, WETLANDS, RIVER CORRIDORS
AND BUSH AREAS

Using the same list, Which of these services do you see as major priorities
for the council, If you do not know enough, just say so. Please use a 1-5
scale where 1 means, very important, and 5 means, not important at all, how
important is the ......... to you?

Councils work on restoring natural environment like streams, dunes,
wetlands, river corridors and bush areas
banl by g3 6

MEAN SCORE
(scale
reversed)
5 Not
1 Very important
Base important 2 3 4 at all Unsure Mean
All 400 41% 38% 15% 2% 2% 2% 4.15
Waikanae 95 32% 44% 19% 0% 2% 3% 4.08
Otaki 68 44% 26% 19% 5% 3% 3% 4.06
Paraparaumu 150 42% 40% 12% 3% 2% 1% 4.18
Paekakariki-Raumati South 87 48% 36% 12% 0% 3% 1% 4.26
Male 183 34% 42% 19% 1% 2% 2% 4.07
Female 217 47% 33% 12% 3% 3% 2% 4.22
AGE GROUP
18-39 106 50% 30% 15% 2% 1% 2% 4.30
40-64 172 37% 42% 16% 2% 2% 1% 4.13
65-Plus 122 39% 37% 14% 3% 4% 3% 4.06
HOMEOWNERSHIP
Renting 60 73% 14% 7% 2% 1% 3% 4.61
Own home 316 36% 42% 16% 2% 2% 2% 4.08
Other 20 36% 41% 16% 0% 3% 4% 4.11
DEPENDENT CHILDREN
Yes 130 48% 33% 13% 2% 2% 2% 4.27
No/ Unsure 270 38% 39% 16% 2% 3% 2% 4.10
HOUSEHOLD INCOME
$20,000 or less 30 43% 26% 18% 3% 5% 5% 4.06
$20,001-30,000 54 46% 34% 7% 2% 8% 3% 4.14
$30,001-40,000 26 62% 23% 15% 0% 0% 0% 4.47
$40,001-50,000 30 52% 33% 8% 7% 0% 0% 4.30
$50,001-70,000 43 29% 48% 16% 4% 3% 0% 3.97
$70,001-100,000 59 52% 37% 11% 0% 0% 0% 4.41
More than $100,000 69 27% 45% 23% 3% 1% 1% 3.95
PERSONAL INCOME
Less than $15,000 45 54% 26% 9% 2% 3% 6% 4.34
$15,001-25,000 56 46% 37% 10% 1% 6% 0% 4.17
$25,001-30,000 32 41% 42% 11% 0% 3% 3% 4.22
$30,001-40,000 30 50% 35% 12% 3% 0% 0% 4.32
$40,001-50,000 34 52% 39% 5% 4% 0% 0% 4.39
$50,001-70,000 42 44% 36% 18% 2% 0% 0% 4.22
More than $70,000 62 26% 47% 21% 3% 2% 1% 3.95
NZ Maori 40 64% 21% 10% 0% 0% 5% 4.56
RATE PAYER
Yes 330 35% 42% 16% 2% 3% 2% 4.08
No/ Unsure 70 68% 16% 11% 1% 1% 3% 4.53
CYCLING STATUS
Yes 209 41% 42% 15% 1% 1% 0% 4.19
No/ Unsure 191 42% 33% 15% 3% 3% 4% 4.11
USE OF OFF-ROAD CYCLEWAY FOR WALKING
Yes 196 44% 37% 14% 2% 2% 1% 4.20
No/ Unsure 204 39% 38% 16% 2% 2% 3% 4.11
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IMPORTANCE OF: COUNCILS SUPPORT FOR GROUPS INVOLVED IN HEALTH AND WELLBEING

Using the same list, Which of these services do you see as major priorities
for the council, If you do not know enough, just say so. Please use a 1-5
scale where 1 means, very important, and 5 means, not important at all, how
important is the ......... to you?

Councils support for groups involved in health and wellbeing
banl by g3 7

MEAN SCORE
(scale
reversed)
5 Not
1 Very important
Base important 2 3 4 at all Unsure Mean
All 400 27% 34% 23% 6% 3% 7% 3.82
Waikanae 95 21% 36% 28% 6% 6% 3% 3.62
Otaki 68 31% 32% 19% 8% 2% 8% 3.90
Paraparaumu 150 26% 36% 23% 5% 1% 9% 3.88
Paekakariki-Raumati South 87 33% 30% 22% 7% 3% 5% 3.89
Male 183 19% 37% 24% 10% 3% 7% 3.63
Female 217 34% 32% 23% 3% 2% 6% 3.98
AGE GROUP
18-39 106 30% 34% 24% 5% 2% 5% 3.91
40-64 172 27% 34% 23% 8% 3% 5% 3.79
65-Plus 122 24% 34% 24% 5% 3% 10% 3.79
HOMEOWNERSHIP
Renting 60 52% 23% 18% 2% 0% 5% 4.33
Own home 316 22% 36% 25% 7% 3% 7% 3.74
Other 20 25% 41% 18% 0% 8% 8% 3.81
DEPENDENT CHILDREN
Yes 130 28% 35% 19% 10% 3% 5% 3.77
No/ Unsure 270 27% 34% 25% 4% 2% 8% 3.84
HOUSEHOLD INCOME
$20,000 or less 30 47% 22% 17% 4% 0% 10% 4.25
$20,001-30,000 54 25% 36% 18% 8% 2% 11% 3.85
$30,001-40,000 26 31% 30% 33% 2% 4% 0% 3.81
$40,001-50,000 30 24% 29% 33% 6% 4% 4% 3.64
$50,001-70,000 43 24% 36% 28% 3% 0% 9% 3.88
$70,001-100,000 59 24% 42% 24% 3% 2% 5% 3.89
More than $100,000 69 25% 38% 22% 6% 6% 3% 3.71
PERSONAL INCOME
Less than $15,000 45 28% 37% 21% 4% 0% 10% 3.99
$15,001-25,000 56 37% 28% 28% 5% 0% 2% 3.99
$25,001-30,000 32 15% 35% 18% 11% 10% 11% 3.39
$30,001-40,000 30 33% 21% 36% 5% 0% 5% 3.87
$40,001-50,000 34 39% 33% 16% 5% 4% 3% 4.01
$50,001-70,000 42 25% 56% % 1% 0% 11% 4.17
More than $70,000 62 15% 46% 30% 4% 4% 1% 3.64
NZ Maori 40 39% 33% 14% 9% 0% 5% 4.08
RATE PAYER
Yes 330 22% 36% 25% 7% 3% 7% 3.72
No/ Unsure 70 51% 26% 15% 3% 1% 4% 4.28
CYCLING STATUS
Yes 209 28% 36% 20% 7% 3% 6% 3.86
No/ Unsure 191 25% 33% 27% 5% 3% 7% 3.78
USE OF OFF-ROAD CYCLEWAY FOR WALKING
Yes 196 27% 36% 24% 4% 4% 5% 3.82
No/ Unsure 204 27% 32% 23% 8% 2% 8% 3.82
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IMPORTANCE OF: LEVEL OF COUNCILS SUPPORT FOR YOUTH

Using the same list, Which of these services do you see as major priorities
for the council, If you do not know enough, just say so. Please use a 1-5
scale where 1 means, very important, and 5 means, not important at all, how
important is the ......... to you?

Level of Councils support for youth
banl by g3_8

MEAN SCORE
(scale
reversed)
5 Not
1 Very important
Base important 2 3 4 at all Unsure Mean
All 400 32% 32% 22% 6% 2% 6% 3.92
Waikanae 95 21% 39% 22% 8% 3% 7% 3.72
Otaki 68 35% 25% 25% 5% 3% 7% 3.89
Paraparaumu 150 34% 33% 21% 4% 0% 8% 4.05
Paekakariki-Raumati South 87 38% 26% 22% 8% 2% 4% 3.95
Male 183 22% 34% 25% 9% 3% 7% 3.67
Female 217 41% 29% 20% 4% 0% 6% 4.13
AGE GROUP
18-39 106 41% 33% 16% 2% 2% 6% 4.18
40-64 172 36% 30% 23% 6% 2% 3% 3.93
65-Plus 122 19% 32% 27% 9% 1% 12% 3.67
HOMEOWNERSHIP
Renting 60 59% 16% 15% 2% 1% 7% 4.38
Own home 316 28% 34% 24% 7% 1% 6% 3.84
Other 20 21% 44% 17% 5% 4% 9% 3.82
DEPENDENT CHILDREN
Yes 130 41% 29% 16% 6% 3% 5% 4.04
No/ Unsure 270 28% 33% 25% 6% 1% 7% 3.86
HOUSEHOLD INCOME
$20,000 or less 30 30% 23% 10% 17% 0% 20% 3.85
$20,001-30,000 54 22% 33% 28% 8% 0% 9% 3.76
$30,001-40,000 26 39% 28% 25% 3% 2% 3% 4.02
$40,001-50,000 30 27% 39% 11% 10% 0% 13% 3.94
$50,001-70,000 43 30% 33% 24% 6% 0% 7% 3.93
$70,001-100,000 59 37% 39% 14% 5% 1% 4% 4.10
More than $100,000 69 34% 37% 23% 3% 3% 0% 3.96
PERSONAL INCOME
Less than $15,000 45 28% 34% 19% 10% 0% 9% 3.88
$15,001-25,000 56 37% 29% 19% 6% 0% 9% 4.06
$25,001-30,000 32 23% 32% 29% 10% 0% 6% 3.72
$30,001-40,000 30 32% 42% 14% 6% 2% 4% 4.00
$40,001-50,000 34 36% 43% 10% 4% 0% 7% 4.19
$50,001-70,000 42 40% 27% 23% 1% 0% 9% 4.16
More than $70,000 62 23% 39% 25% 7% 4% 2% 3.72
NZ Maori 40 48% 31% 10% 6% 2% 3% 4.19
RATE PAYER
Yes 330 27% 33% 24% 7% 2% 7% 3.83
No/ Unsure 70 54% 24% 12% 3% 1% 6% 4.33
CYCLING STATUS
Yes 209 41% 31% 17% 5% 2% 4% 4.08
No/ Unsure 191 23% 32% 28% 8% 1% 8% 3.74
USE OF OFF-ROAD CYCLEWAY FOR WALKING
Yes 196 32% 34% 22% 6% 2% 4% 3.93
No/ Unsure 204 32% 29% 23% 6% 1% 9% 3.92
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IMPORTANCE OF: LEVEL OF COUNCILS SUPPORT FOR OLDER PERSONS

Using the same list, Which of these services do you see as major priorities
for the council, If you do not know enough, just say so. Please use a 1-5
scale where 1 means, very important, and 5 means, not important at all, how
important is the ......... to you?

Level of Councils support for older persons
banl by g3 9

MEAN SCORE
(scale
reversed)
5 Not
1 Very important
Base important 2 3 4 at all Unsure Mean
All 400 37% 33% 17% 5% 3% 5% 4.01
Waikanae 95 38% 32% 18% 3% 7% 2% 3.92
Otaki 68 41% 35% 13% 3% 3% 5% 4.15
Paraparaumu 150 34% 35% 17% 6% 1% 7% 4.02
Paekakariki-Raumati South 87 36% 30% 21% 7% 0% 6% 4.02
Male 183 28% 37% 20% 6% 4% 5% 3.83
Female 217 44% 30% 15% 4% 2% 5% 4.17
AGE GROUP
18-39 106 34% 34% 20% 4% 3% 5% 3.98
40-64 172 37% 36% 13% 5% 3% 6% 4.05
65-Plus 122 39% 28% 21% 7% 1% 4% 4.00
HOMEOWNERSHIP
Renting 60 60% 19% 14% 2% 2% 3% 4.38
Own home 316 33% 35% 18% 6% 3% 5% 3.94
Other 20 32% 45% 16% 0% 0% 7% 4.18
DEPENDENT CHILDREN
Yes 130 35% 34% 16% 5% 5% 5% 3.94
No/ Unsure 270 37% 33% 18% 5% 2% 5% 4.05
HOUSEHOLD INCOME
$20,000 or less 30 60% 18% 17% 3% 0% 2% 4.39
$20,001-30,000 54 48% 31% 13% 2% 0% 6% 4.32
$30,001-40,000 26 54% 21% 12% 3% 7% 3% 4.17
$40,001-50,000 30 37% 29% 17% 4% 5% 8% 3.96
$50,001-70,000 43 23% 34% 22% 9% 5% 7% 3.64
$70,001-100,000 59 37% 35% 16% 7% 1% 4% 4.02
More than $100,000 69 23% 44% 20% 5% 3% 5% 3.82
PERSONAL INCOME
Less than $15,000 45 445 29% 16% 2% 0% 9% 4.27
$15,001-25,000 56 58% 23% 13% 4% 0% 2% 4.38
$25,001-30,000 32 31% 36% 14% 4% 8% 7% 3.83
$30,001-40,000 30 45% 31% 15% 5% 2% 2% 4.14
$40,001-50,000 34 36% 32% 16% 8% 3% 5% 3.96
$50,001-70,000 42 30% 38% 16% 1% 5% 10% 3.96
More than $70,000 62 16% 47% 21% 10% 3% 3% 3.65
NZ Maori 40 48% 37% 2% 8% 0% 5% 4.31
RATE PAYER
Yes 330 32% 35% 19% 6% 3% 5% 3.93
No/ Unsure 70 59% 24% 11% 2% 1% 3% 4.41
CYCLING STATUS
Yes 209 36% 34% 16% 6% 3% 5% 3.98
No/ Unsure 191 38% 33% 18% 4% 2% 5% 4.05
USE OF OFF-ROAD CYCLEWAY FOR WALKING
Yes 196 40% 32% 15% 6% 3% 4% 4.05
No/ Unsure 204 34% 34% 19% 5% 2% 6% 3.98
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IMPORTANCE OF: STANDARD OF PUBLIC TOILETS

Using the same list, Which of these services do you see as major priorities
for the council, If you do not know enough, just say so. Please use a 1-5
scale where 1 means, very important, and 5 means, not important at all, how
important is the ......... to you?

Standard of public toilets
banl by g3 10

MEAN SCORE
(scale
reversed)
5 Not
1 Very important
Base important 2 3 4 at all Unsure Mean
All 400 37% 35% 18% 4% 1% 5% 4.07
Waikanae 95 35% 41% 16% 3% 1% 4% 4.12
Otaki 68 44% 23% 17% 7% 2% 7% 4.08
Paraparaumu 150 37% 32% 19% 4% 2% 6% 4.02
Paekakariki-Raumati South 87 33% 42% 18% 4% 0% 3% 4.08
Male 183 28% 40% 23% 3% 1% 5% 3.95
Female 217 44% 30% 14% 5% 2% 5% 4.16
AGE GROUP
18-39 106 43% 35% 16% 3% 0% 3% 4.20
40-64 172 37% 32% 18% 6% 3% 4% 3.99
65-Plus 122 32% 38% 18% 3% 1% 8% 4.06
HOMEOWNERSHIP
Renting 60 57% 24% 11% 4% 0% 4% 4.38
Own home 316 35% 34% 19% 4% 2% 6% 4.02
Other 20 18% 66% 8% 4% 0% 4% 4.03
DEPENDENT CHILDREN
Yes 130 45% 29% 20% 3% 1% 2% 4.17
No/ Unsure 270 33% 37% 16% 5% 2% 7% 4.02
HOUSEHOLD INCOME
$20,000 or less 30 47% 29% % 4% 0% 12% 4.35
$20,001-30,000 54 28% 36% 22% 2% 0% 12% 4.01
$30,001-40,000 26 47% 42% 8% 3% 0% 0% 4.33
$40,001-50,000 30 45% 41% 12% 0% 0% 2% 4.33
$50,001-70,000 43 40% 27% 29% 0% 2% 2% 4.04
$70,001-100,000 59 42% 29% 16% 9% 0% 4% 4.08
More than $100,000 69 37% 37% 17% 7% 0% 2% 4.07
PERSONAL INCOME
Less than $15,000 45 35% 28% 21% 3% 2% 11% 4.03
$15,001-25,000 56 46% 45% 4% 0% 0% 5% 4.44
$25,001-30,000 32 20% 34% 32% 9% 0% 5% 3.69
$30,001-40,000 30 44% 30% 23% 0% 0% 3% 4.21
$40,001-50,000 34 47% 40% 5% 8% 0% 0% 4.27
$50,001-70,000 42 37% 22% 32% 2% 2% 5% 3.95
More than $70,000 62 35% 36% 17% 10% 0% 2% 4.00
NZ Maori 40 42% 23% 26% 3% 0% 6% 4.12
RATE PAYER
Yes 330 35% 35% 19% 4% 2% 5% 4.03
No/ Unsure 70 48% 31% 12% 6% 0% 3% 4.23
CYCLING STATUS
Yes 209 36% 35% 18% 5% 2% 4% 4.04
No/ Unsure 191 38% 34% 16% 4% 1% 7% 4.10
USE OF OFF-ROAD CYCLEWAY FOR WALKING
Yes 196 32% 46% 14% 3% 1% 4% 4.09
No/ Unsure 204 42% 24% 20% 6% 2% 6% 4.05
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IMPORTANCE OF: REMOVAL OF LITTER

Using the same list, Which of these services do you see as major priorities
for the council, If you do not know enough, just say so. Please use a 1-5
scale where 1 means, very important, and 5 means, not important at all, how
important is the ......... to you?

Removal of litter
banl by g3 11

MEAN SCORE
(scale
reversed)
5 Not
1 Very important
Base important 2 3 4 at all Unsure Mean
All 400 45% 36% 13% 5% 0% 1% 4.22
Waikanae 95 37% 45% 10% 7% 0% 1% 4.15
Otaki 68 43% 35% 21% 1% 0% 0% 4.19
Paraparaumu 150 52% 32% 10% 4% 1% 1% 4.32
Paekakariki-Raumati South 87 44% 34% 16% 6% 0% 0% 4.16
Male 183 41% 42% 12% 4% 1% 0% 4.21
Female 217 49% 31% 14% 5% 0% 1% 4.23
AGE GROUP
18-39 106 45% 35% 18% 2% 0% 0% 4.22
40-64 172 46% 39% 11% 3% 0% 1% 4.29
65-Plus 122 45% 32% 12% 9% 1% 1% 4.12
HOMEOWNERSHIP
Renting 60 64% 21% 14% 1% 0% 0% 4.48
Own home 316 43% 38% 12% 5% 1% 1% 4.18
Other 20 26% 55% 19% 0% 0% 0% 4.07
DEPENDENT CHILDREN
Yes 130 46% 40% 10% 4% 0% 0% 4.29
No/ Unsure 270 45% 34% 14% 5% 1% 1% 4.19
HOUSEHOLD INCOME
$20,000 or less 30 66% 12% 17% 5% 0% 0% 4.41
$20,001-30,000 54 48% 38% 7% 5% 0% 2% 4.30
$30,001-40,000 26 27% 46% 21% 0% 3% 3% 3.96
$40,001-50,000 30 58% 29% 7% 3% 0% 3% 4.46
$50,001-70,000 43 45% 41% 13% 1% 0% 0% 4.28
$70,001-100,000 59 51% 36% 13% 0% 0% 0% 4.37
More than $100,000 69 31% 39% 20% 9% 1% 0% 3.89
PERSONAL INCOME
Less than $15,000 45 56% 23% 16% 3% 0% 2% 4.34
$15,001-25,000 56 52% 36% % 5% 0% 1% 4.36
$25,001-30,000 32 36% 51% 5% 5% 3% 0% 4.12
$30,001-40,000 30 45% 38% 17% 0% 0% 0% 4.28
$40,001-50,000 34 56% 25% 16% 0% 0% 3% 4.41
$50,001-70,000 42 47% 36% % 10% 0% 0% 4.19
More than $70,000 62 24% 47% 23% 4% 2% 0% 3.88
NZ Maori 40 56% 25% 13% 3% 0% 3% 4.38
RATE PAYER
Yes 330 43% 37% 13% 5% 1% 1% 4.18
No/ Unsure 70 56% 29% 14% 1% 0% 0% 4.41
CYCLING STATUS
Yes 209 44% 37% 16% 3% 0% 0% 4.23
No/ Unsure 191 47% 35% 10% 6% 1% 1% 4.22
USE OF OFF-ROAD CYCLEWAY FOR WALKING
Yes 196 43% 40% 13% 4% 0% 0% 4.22
No/ Unsure 204 48% 33% 12% 5% 1% 1% 4.22
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IMPORTANCE OF: ACTIVE RECREATION, FOR EXAMPLE SPORTS FIELDS, WALKWAYS, AND SWIMMING POOLS

Using the same list, Which of these services do you see as major priorities
for the council, If you do not know enough, just say so. Please use a 1-5
scale where 1 means, very important, and 5 means, not important at all, how
important is the ......... to you?

Active recreation, for example sports fields, walkways, and swimming pools
banl by g3 12

MEAN SCORE
(scale
reversed)
5 Not
1 Very important
Base important 2 3 4 at all Unsure Mean
All 400 37% 41% 16% 4% 1% 1% 4.08
Waikanae 95 36% 40% 20% 1% 3% 0% 4.05
Otaki 68 28% 43% 15% 8% 3% 3% 3.89
Paraparaumu 150 38% 42% 16% 2% 1% 1% 4.17
Paekakariki-Raumati South 87 41% 39% 10% 9% 0% 1% 4.13
Male 183 33% 42% 16% 6% 2% 1% 4.00
Female 217 39% 40% 15% 3% 1% 2% 4.15
AGE GROUP
18-39 106 43% 41% 12% 1% 1% 2% 4.25
40-64 172 36% 44% 13% 6% 1% 0% 4.09
65-Plus 122 31% 37% 22% 6% 2% 2% 3.93
HOMEOWNERSHIP
Renting 60 45% 38% 11% 3% 0% 3% 4.28
Own home 316 36% 40% 16% 5% 2% 1% 4.06
Other 20 15% 67% 14% 0% 0% 4% 4.00
DEPENDENT CHILDREN
Yes 130 47% 37% 11% 3% 1% 1% 4.29
No/ Unsure 270 31% 43% 18% 5% 2% 1% 3.99
HOUSEHOLD INCOME
$20,000 or less 30 29% 32% 19% 11% 3% 6% 3.77
$20,001-30,000 54 26% 47% 18% 4% 2% 3% 3.95
$30,001-40,000 26 51% 19% 28% 2% 0% 0% 4.19
$40,001-50,000 30 32% 53% 12% 3% 0% 0% 4.15
$50,001-70,000 43 41% 45% 10% 4% 0% 0% 4.23
$70,001-100,000 59 38% 49% 12% 1% 0% 0% 4.24
More than $100,000 69 44% 37% 11% 5% 3% 0% 4.15
PERSONAL INCOME
Less than $15,000 45 35% 38% 12% 8% 2% 5% 4.01
$15,001-25,000 56 34% 43% 17% 1% 2% 3% 4.10
$25,001-30,000 32 28% 51% 18% 0% 0% 3% 4.11
$30,001-40,000 30 31% 42% 19% 8% 0% 0% 3.95
$40,001-50,000 34 39% 41% 13% 2% 5% 0% 4.06
$50,001-70,000 42 51% 38% % 2% 0% 0% 4.39
More than $70,000 62 32% 53% 10% 5% 0% 0% 4.13
NZ Maori 40 42% 43% 15% 0% 0% 0% 4.27
RATE PAYER
Yes 330 36% 40% 16% 5% 2% 1% 4.05
No/ Unsure 70 39% 44% 13% 2% 0% 2% 4.23
CYCLING STATUS
Yes 209 42% 40% 13% 4% 1% 0% 4.17
No/ Unsure 191 31% 42% 18% 5% 1% 3% 3.98
USE OF OFF-ROAD CYCLEWAY FOR WALKING
Yes 196 38% 44% 15% 3% 0% 0% 4.16
No/ Unsure 204 35% 38% 17% 5% 3% 2% 4.01
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IMPORTANCE OF: COUNCIL OFF-ROAD CYCLEWAYS

Using the same list, Which of these services do you see as major priorities
for the council, If you do not know enough, just say so. Please use a 1-5
scale where 1 means, very important, and 5 means, not important at all, how
important is the ......... to you?

Council off-road cycleways
banl by g3 13

5 Not
1 Very important
Base important 2 3 4 at all
All 400 17% 34% 25% 10% 7%
Waikanae 95 19% 34% 24% % 9%
Otaki 68 14% 23% 35% 12% 10%
Paraparaumu 150 14% 39% 20% 11% 9%
Paekakariki-Raumati South 87 23% 35% 23% 10% 1%
Male 183 14% 33% 26% 12% 8%
Female 217 20% 35% 23% % 7%
AGE GROUP
18-39 106 15% 39% 27% 6% 9%
40-64 172 19% 33% 27% 10% 7%
65-Plus 122 17% 31% 18% 13% 7%
HOMEOWNERSHIP
Renting 60 26% 22% 26% 6% 11%
Own home 316 17% 36% 25% 10% 6%
Other 20 0% 39% 21% 7% 15%
DEPENDENT CHILDREN
Yes 130 20% 36% 27% 6% 7%
No/ Unsure 270 16% 33% 23% 11% 8%
HOUSEHOLD INCOME
$20,000 or less 30 31% 14% 18% 11% 8%
$20,001-30,000 54 18% 27% 17% 14% 10%
$30,001-40,000 26 28% 19% 43% 7% 3%
$40,001-50,000 30 18% 20% 26% % 17%
$50,001-70,000 43 12% 43% 28% 13% 2%
$70,001-100,000 59 13% 42% 25% % 5%
More than $100,000 69 15% 38% 31% 8% 8%
PERSONAL INCOME
Less than $15,000 45 12% 30% 15% 11% 10%
$15,001-25,000 56 28% 23% 21% 19% 5%
$25,001-30,000 32 15% 36% 27% % 6%
$30,001-40,000 30 20% 22% 40% % 9%
$40,001-50,000 34 12% 28% 35% 7% 12%
$50,001-70,000 42 23% 38% 31% % 0%
More than $70,000 62 11% 48% 18% 10% 7%
NZ Maori 40 24% 26% 34% 2% 2%
RATE PAYER
Yes 330 16% 36% 24% 11% 7%
No/ Unsure 70 24% 25% 25% 6% 10%

CYCLING STATUS
Yes 209 21% 45% 21% 6% 5%
No/ Unsure 191 13% 22% 29% 14% 10%

USE OF OFF-ROAD CYCLEWAY FOR WALKING
Yes 196 20% 40% 22% 9% 4%
No/ Unsure 204 14% 28% 27% 11% 10%
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CYCLING STATUS

Do you or any member of your household cycle?

banl by g4

Base Yes No Unsure
All 400 52% 48% 0%
Waikanae 95 51% 49% 0%
Otaki 68 46% 54% 0%
Paraparaumu 150 45% 55% 0%
Paekakariki-Raumati South 87 71% 29% 0%
Male 183 56% 44% 0%
Female 217 49% 51% 0%
AGE GROUP
18-39 106 63% 37% 0%
40-64 172 67% 33% 0%
65-Plus 122 22% 78% 0%
HOMEOWNERSHIP
Renting 60 53% 47% 0%
Own home 316 53% 47% 0%
Other 20 45% 55% 0%
DEPENDENT CHILDREN
Yes 130 73% 27% 0%
No/ Unsure 270 42% 58% 0%
HOUSEHOLD INCOME
$20,000 or less 30 35% 65% 0%
$20,001-30,000 54 27% 73% 0%
$30,001-40,000 26 38% 62% 0%
$40,001-50,000 30 34% 66% 0%
$50,001-70,000 43 67% 33% 0%
$70,001-100,000 59 71% 29% 0%
More than $100,000 69 72% 28% 0%
PERSONAL INCOME
Less than $15,000 45 34% 66% 0%
$15,001-25,000 56 41% 59% 0%
$25,001-30,000 32 41% 59% 0%
$30,001-40,000 30 59% 41% 0%
$40,001-50,000 34 54% 46% 0%
$50,001-70,000 42 72% 28% 0%
More than $70,000 62 67% 33% 0%
NZ Maori 40 75% 25% 0%
RATE PAYER
Yes 330 53% 47% 0%
No/ Unsure 70 51% 49% 0%

USE OF OFF-ROAD CYCLEWAY FOR WALKING
Yes 196 63% 37%
No/ Unsure 204 43% 57%
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PREFERRED ROUTE

Generally speaking, do you or the members of your household that cycle, prefer to mainly use:
banl by gba

Council off-

Base The road The footpath road cycleways Or all three
All 209 33% 9% 15% 43%
Waikanae 48 37% 3% 19% 41%
Otaki 31 41% 11% 20% 28%
Paraparaumu 68 26% 11% 10% 53%
Paekakariki-Raumati South 62 32% 11% 15% 42%
Male 103 37% 5% 13% 45%
Female 106 28% 14% 17% 41%
AGE GROUP
18-39 67 29% 12% 13% 46%
40-64 116 35% 9% 14% 42%
65-Plus 26 31% 6% 23% 40%
HOMEOWNERSHIP
Renting 32 10% 18% 12% 60%
Own home 166 36% 7% 16% 41%
Other 9 37% 15% 8% 40%
DEPENDENT CHILDREN
Yes 95 30% 12% 16% 42%
No/ Unsure 114 34% 7% 15% 44%
HOUSEHOLD INCOME
$20,000 or less 11 32% 8% 16% 44%
$20,001-30,000 14 36% 16% 9% 39%
$30,001-40,000 10 24% 32% 21% 23%
$40,001-50,000 10 51% 0% 24% 25%
$50,001-70,000 29 % 8% 17% 67%
$70,001-100,000 41 20% 11% 15% 54%
More than $100,000 50 43% 8% 19% 30%
PERSONAL INCOME
Less than $15,000 15 24% 10% 27% 39%
$15,001-25,000 23 20% 10% 24% 46%
$25,001-30,000 13 36% 0% 18% 46%
$30,001-40,000 18 17% 21% 14% 48%
$40,001-50,000 18 53% % 10% 28%
$50,001-70,000 30 22% % 13% 61%
More than $70,000 41 39% 11% 12% 38%
NZ Maori 30 24% 14% 8% 54%
RATE PAYER
Yes 174 36% 8% 16% 40%
No/ Unsure 36 17% 14% 10% 59%

USE OF OFF-ROAD CYCLEWAY FOR WALKING

Yes 123 23% 8% 20% 49%
No/ Unsure 87 45% 12% 9% 34%
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Can you tell me why you,
banl by gbb

All

Waikanae

Otaki

Paraparaumu
Paekakariki-Raumati South

Male
Female

AGE GROUP
18-39
40-64
65-Plus

HOMEOWNERSHIP
Renting

Own home
Other

DEPENDENT CHILDREN
Yes
No/ Unsure

HOUSEHOLD INCOME
$20,000 or less
$20,001-30,000
$30,001-40,000
$40,001-50,000
$50,001-70,000
$70,001-100,000
More than $100,000

PERSONAL INCOME
Less than $15,000
$15,001-25,000
$25,001-30,000
$30,001-40,000
$40,001-50,000
$50,001-70,000
More than $70,000

NZ Maori

RATE PAYER
Yes
No/ Unsure

CYCLING STATUS
Yes
No/ Unsure

or they,
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67
116
26
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114
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14
10
10
29
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50
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13
18
18
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36

209

It's
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35%

22%
35%
40%
39%

28%
43%
44%
25%
62%
27%
27%

37%
38%
47%
47%
25%
31%
29%

USE OF OFF-ROAD CYCLEWAY FOR WALKING

Yes
No/ Unsure

123
87
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USE OF OFF-ROAD CYCLEWAY FOR WALKING

Do you use the Councils off-road cycleway to walk on?

banl by g6

Base Yes No Unsure
All 400 49% 49% 2%
Waikanae 95 63% 37% 0%
Otaki 68 29% 69% 2%
Paraparaumu 150 43% 55% 2%
Paekakariki-Raumati South 87 59% 39% 2%
Male 183 51% 47% 2%
Female 217 47% 52% 1%
AGE GROUP
18-39 106 45% 51% 4%
40-64 172 54% 45% 1%
65-Plus 122 46% 54% 0%
HOMEOWNERSHIP
Renting 60 48% 49% 3%
Own home 316 52% 47% 1%
Other 20 15% 85% 0%
DEPENDENT CHILDREN
Yes 130 43% 54% 3%
No/ Unsure 270 52% 47% 1%
HOUSEHOLD INCOME
$20,000 or less 30 38% 62% 0%
$20,001-30,000 54 47% 53% 0%
$30,001-40,000 26 59% 41% 0%
$40,001-50,000 30 29% 71% 0%
$50,001-70,000 43 67% 28% 5%
$70,001-100,000 59 52% 47% 1%
More than $100,000 69 50% 49% 1%
PERSONAL INCOME
Less than $15,000 45 38% 59% 3%
$15,001-25,000 56 52% 47% 1%
$25,001-30,000 32 50% 50% 0%
$30,001-40,000 30 77% 23% 0%
$40,001-50,000 34 26% 74% 0%
$50,001-70,000 42 66% 34% 0%
More than $70,000 62 48% 50% 2%
NZ Maori 40 48% 46% 6%
RATE PAYER
Yes 330 52% 47% 1%
No/ Unsure 70 36% 61% 3%
CYCLING STATUS
Yes 209 58% 40% 2%
No/ Unsure 191 39% 60% 1%
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LEVEL OF SATISFACTION WITH: ONLY ALLOWING SIGNS AND HOARDINGS IN CERTAIN PLACES SO THEY DO NOT ANNOY THE
PUBLIC AND TAKING THEM DOWN FROM UNAUTHORISED LOCATIONS

The council administers a number of by-laws to regulate activities. One of
these is the Public Places By-law. Just as you did previously, can you rate
this By-law using a 1-5 scale where 1 means - very satisfied and - 5 very
dissatisfied for regulating the following activities. If you do not know
enough to give a rating just say so.

Only allowing signs and hoardings in certain places so they do not annoy
the public and taking them down from unauthorised locations
banl by g7 1

MEAN SCORE
(scale
reversed)
1 Very 5 Very
Base satisfied 2 3 4 dissatisfied Unsure Mean
All 400 16% 28% 30% 8% 5% 13% 3.50
Waikanae 95 14% 33% 24% 6% 7% 16% 3.48
Otaki 68 14% 15% 33% 11% 7% 20% 3.21
Paraparaumu 150 16% 34% 33% 5% 2% 10% 3.60
Paekakariki-Raumati South 87 24% 22% 28% 12% 4% 10% 3.54
Male 183 16% 32% 29% 9% 4% 10% 3.51
Female 217 18% 24% 31% 7% 5% 15% 3.49
AGE GROUP
18-39 106 17% 27% 32% 2% 2% 20% 3.70
40-64 172 12% 28% 35% 13% 6% 6% 3.28
65-Plus 122 23% 29% 21% 6% 5% 16% 3.68
HOMEOWNERSHIP
Renting 60 32% 14% 22% 13% 0% 19% 3.81
Own home 316 14% 31% 31% 7% 6% 11% 3.46
Other 20 10% 29% 36% 3% 0% 22% 3.59
DEPENDENT CHILDREN
Yes 130 14% 29% 37% 6% 4% 10% 3.49
No/ Unsure 270 18% 28% 26% 9% 5% 14% 3.50
HOUSEHOLD INCOME
$20,000 or less 30 24% 18% 13% 4% 15% 26% 3.44
$20,001-30,000 54 28% 31% 24% 3% 3% 11% 3.87
$30,001-40,000 26 4% 25% 32% 15% 7% 17% 3.05
$40,001-50,000 30 30% 18% 23% 5% 8% 16% 3.68
$50,001-70,000 43 18% 37% 31% 3% 2% 9% 3.73
$70,001-100,000 59 10% 36% 41% 2% 4% 7% 3.49
More than $100,000 69 17% 28% 33% 11% 1% 10% 3.52
PERSONAL INCOME
Less than $15,000 45 24% 23% 21% 12% 7% 13% 3.52
$15,001-25,000 56 22% 26% 22% 4% 12% 14% 3.46
$25,001-30,000 32 14% 32% 34% 7% 0% 13% 3.60
$30,001-40,000 30 17% 24% 41% 3% 0% 15% 3.65
$40,001-50,000 34 32% 29% 30% 0% 5% 4% 3.85
$50,001-70,000 42 14% 33% 31% 3% 4% 15% 3.58
More than $70,000 62 11% 35% 37% 8% 1% 8% 3.50
NZ Maori 40 25% 5% 41% 12% 3% 14% 3.45
RATE PAYER
Yes 330 15% 31% 30% 7% 6% 11% 3.47
No/ Unsure 70 26% 15% 27% 12% 1% 19% 3.65
CYCLING STATUS
Yes 209 17% 29% 30% 9% 4% 11% 3.51
No/ Unsure 191 17% 26% 29% 7% 5% 16% 3.49
USE OF OFF-ROAD CYCLEWAY FOR WALKING
Yes 196 19% 30% 29% 8% 3% 11% 3.63
No/ Unsure 204 14% 25% 31% 8% 7% 15% 3.37
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LEVEL OF SATISFACTION WITH: MAKING SURE TREES AND SHRUBS DO NOT CREATE HAZARDS IN PUBLIC PLACES, FOR EXAMPLE,
OVERHANGING FOOTPATHS, AND REQUIRING OWNERS TO CUT THEM BACK

The council administers a number of by-laws to regulate activities. One of
these is the Public Places By-law. Just as you did previously, can you rate
this By-law using a 1-5 scale where 1 means - very satisfied and - 5 very
dissatisfied for regulating the following activities. If you do not know
enough to give a rating just say so

Making sure trees and shrubs do not create hazards in public places, for
example, overhanging footpaths, and requiring owners to cut them back
banl by gq7_2

MEAN SCORE
(scale
reversed)
1 Very 5 Very
Base satisfied 2 3 4 dissatisfied Unsure Mean
All 400 21% 32% 25% 9% 6% 7% 3.57
Waikanae 95 18% 37% 20% 9% 12% 4% 3.41
Otaki 68 25% 22% 29% 10% 2% 12% 3.65
Paraparaumu 150 20% 37% 22% 12% 2% T% 3.67
Paekakariki-Raumati South 87 22% 29% 32% % 8% 5% 3.54
Male 183 19% 35% 28% 9% 5% 4% 3.55
Female 217 23% 30% 23% 9% 6% 9% 3.59
AGE GROUP
18-39 106 27% 26% 32% 7% 2% 6% 3.75
40-64 172 14% 38% 24% 10% 8% 6% 3.42
65-Plus 122 25% 30% 20% 10% 7% 8% 3.64
HOMEOWNERSHIP
Renting 60 37% 24% 22% 7% 2% 8% 3.93
Own home 316 17% 35% 25% 10% 7% 6% 3.50
Other 20 27% 28% 33% 0% 4% 8% 3.79
DEPENDENT CHILDREN
Yes 130 20% 32% 28% 7% 5% 8% 3.61
No/ Unsure 270 21% 33% 24% 10% 6% 6% 3.56
HOUSEHOLD INCOME
$20,000 or less 30 38% 22% 13% 5% 10% 12% 3.83
$20,001-30,000 54 23% 26% 25% 10% 11% 5% 3.40
$30,001-40,000 26 16% 29% 28% 18% 7% 2% 3.29
$40,001-50,000 30 20% 42% 16% 11% % 7% 3.68
$50,001-70,000 43 12% 53% 22% 10% 0% 3% 3.70
$70,001-100,000 59 29% 31% 24% % 4% 4% 3.74
More than $100,000 69 16% 37% 30% % 3% 8% 3.64
PERSONAL INCOME
Less than $15,000 45 21% 26% 35% 3% 8% 7% 3.52
$15,001-25,000 56 17% 33% 16% 17% 10% 7% 3.34
$25,001-30,000 32 26% 26% 19% 9% 11% 9% 3.53
$30,001-40,000 30 25% 19% 38% 13% 5% 0% 3.48
$40,001-50,000 34 31% 48% 17% 0% 0% 4% 4.15
$50,001-70,000 42 21% 47% 17% 4% 0% 11% 3.95
More than $70,000 62 12% 39% 33% 10% 3% 3% 3.48
NZ Maori 40 25% 15% 29% 11% 11% 9% 3.36
RATE PAYER
Yes 330 17% 36% 24% 10% 6% 7% 3.52
No/ Unsure 70 37% 18% 28% 5% 5% 7% 3.83
CYCLING STATUS
Yes 209 18% 33% 25% 10% 6% 8% 3.52
No/ Unsure 191 24% 32% 25% 8% 6% 5% 3.63
USE OF OFF-ROAD CYCLEWAY FOR WALKING
Yes 196 20% 32% 27% 9% 3% 9% 3.62
No/ Unsure 204 22% 33% 22% 9% 9% 5% 3.53
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LEVEL OF SATISFACTION WITH: LIMITING SKATEBOARDING IN KEY PUBLIC PLACES LIKE TOWN CENTRES SO THE
SKATEBOARDERS DO NOT ANNOY THE PUBLIC

The council administers a number of by-laws to regulate activities. One of
these is the Public Places By-law. Just as you did previously, can you rate
this By-law using a 1-5 scale where 1 means - very satisfied and - 5 very
dissatisfied for regulating the following activities. If you do not know
enough to give a rating just say so

Limiting skateboarding in key public places like town centres so the
skateboarders do not annoy the public
banl by g7_3

MEAN SCORE
(scale
reversed)
1 Very 5 Very
Base satisfied 2 3 4 dissatisfied Unsure Mean
All 400 26% 27% 22% 10% 9% 6% 3.53
Waikanae 95 30% 27% 15% 11% 8% 9% 3.67
Otaki 68 21% 34% 25% 6% 7% 7% 3.62
Paraparaumu 150 24% 25% 26% 12% 9% 4% 3.46
Paekakariki-Raumati South 87 30% 22% 19% 8% 15% 6% 3.46
Male 183 26% 29% 22% 14% 5% 4% 3.57
Female 217 27% 25% 21% 6% 13% 8% 3.50
AGE GROUP
18-39 106 25% 32% 27% 9% 4% 3% 3.67
40-64 172 21% 27% 21% 10% 14% 7% 3.35
65-Plus 122 34% 21% 18% 10% 9% 8% 3.66
HOMEOWNERSHIP
Renting 60 33% 21% 25% 8% 11% 2% 3.57
Own home 316 25% 28% 21% 10% 9% 7% 3.55
Other 20 22% 29% 20% 8% 17% 4% 3.33
DEPENDENT CHILDREN
Yes 130 21% 33% 24% 11% 6% 5% 3.56
No/ Unsure 270 29% 23% 20% 10% 11% 7% 3.52
HOUSEHOLD INCOME
$20,000 or less 30 37% 18% 22% 6% 14% 3% 3.58
$20,001-30,000 54 37% 25% 18% 8% 4% 8% 3.89
$30,001-40,000 26 36% 16% 21% 7% 12% 8% 3.62
$40,001-50,000 30 40% 31% 14% 6% 5% 4% 4.01
$50,001-70,000 43 22% 19% 31% 7% 14% 7% 3.32
$70,001-100,000 59 20% 38% 19% 5% 11% 7% 3.54
More than $100,000 69 21% 31% 22% 11% 8% 7% 3.49
PERSONAL INCOME
Less than $15,000 45 33% 33% 12% 10% 7% 5% 3.79
$15,001-25,000 56 33% 25% 20% % 12% 6% 3.69
$25,001-30,000 32 25% 25% 29% 8% 5% 8% 3.61
$30,001-40,000 30 25% 15% 41% % 17% 2% 3.30
$40,001-50,000 34 28% 20% 24% 14% 8% 6% 3.49
$50,001-70,000 42 25% 34% 16% 11% 7% 7% 3.64
More than $70,000 62 24% 31% 21% 9% 8% 7% 3.59
NZ Maori 40 22% 26% 33% 11% 5% 3% 3.50
RATE PAYER
Yes 330 25% 28% 20% 10% 10% 7% 3.52
No/ Unsure 70 32% 21% 27% 9% 9% 2% 3.60
CYCLING STATUS
Yes 209 21% 29% 23% 10% 11% 6% 3.41
No/ Unsure 191 32% 24% 20% 10% 8% 6% 3.66
USE OF OFF-ROAD CYCLEWAY FOR WALKING
Yes 196 27% 26% 22% 9% 9% 7% 3.58
No/ Unsure 204 25% 27% 21% 12% 10% 5% 3.49
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IMPORTANCE OF: ONLY ALLOWING SIGNS AND HOARDINGS IN CERTAIN PLACES SO THEY DO NOT ANNOY THE PUBLIC AND TAKING
THEM DOWN FROM UNAUTHORISED LOCATIONS

Now, we want to find out how much importance you place on the Public Places
By-law to regulate those activities. Using a 1-5 scale where 1 means - very
important and 5 means - not important at all. how important is this By-law
for regulating these activities. If you do not know enough to give a rating
just say so

Only allowing signs and hoardings in certain places so they do not annoy
the public and taking them down from unauthorised locations
banl by g8 1

MEAN SCORE
(scale
reversed)
5 Not
1 Very important
Base important 2 3 4 at all Unsure Mean
All 400 18% 29% 30% 11% 7% 5% 3.41
Waikanae 95 14% 31% 35% 9% 5% 6% 3.42
Otaki 68 14% 26% 34% 8% 13% 5% 3.21
Paraparaumu 150 15% 34% 25% 15% 7% 4% 3.38
Paekakariki-Raumati South 87 28% 21% 29% 11% 4% 7% 3.61
Male 183 17% 27% 34% 12% 7% 3% 3.36
Female 217 18% 31% 26% 11% 7% 7% 3.45
AGE GROUP
18-39 106 15% 22% 39% 15% 6% 3% 3.27
40-64 172 13% 31% 30% 13% 8% 5% 3.29
65-Plus 122 26% 33% 21% 7% 6% 7% 3.71
HOMEOWNERSHIP
Renting 60 33% 14% 33% 12% 4% 4% 3.63
Own home 316 15% 33% 28% 11% 8% 5% 3.37
Other 20 13% 22% 49% 12% 0% 4% 3.39
DEPENDENT CHILDREN
Yes 130 15% 24% 38% 12% 8% 3% 3.26
No/ Unsure 270 19% 32% 26% 11% 6% 6% 3.48
HOUSEHOLD INCOME
$20,000 or less 30 44% 26% % 4% 2% 15% 4.26
$20,001-30,000 54 24% 31% 31% 5% 4% 5% 3.71
$30,001-40,000 26 % 26% 35% 12% 15% 3% 3.03
$40,001-50,000 30 16% 24% 33% 16% 7% 4% 3.28
$50,001-70,000 43 14% 36% 35% 7% 6% 2% 3.45
$70,001-100,000 59 13% 35% 23% 18% 5% 6% 3.33
More than $100,000 69 16% 20% 41% 13% 8% 2% 3.24
PERSONAL INCOME
Less than $15,000 45 27% 20% 34% 9% 1% 9% 3.69
$15,001-25,000 56 23% 34% 17% 12% 8% 6% 3.57
$25,001-30,000 32 14% 34% 32% % 7% 5% 3.42
$30,001-40,000 30 14% 25% 44% 5% 7% 5% 3.35
$40,001-50,000 34 11% 41% 25% 12% 7% 4% 3.40
$50,001-70,000 42 18% 33% 25% 10% 12% 2% 3.35
More than $70,000 62 16% 19% 41% 17% 5% 2% 3.25
NZ Maori 40 27% 8% 38% 13% 11% 3% 3.30
RATE PAYER
Yes 330 14% 32% 29% 12% 8% 5% 3.35
No/ Unsure 70 33% 14% 35% 11% 3% 4% 3.67
CYCLING STATUS
Yes 209 15% 30% 31% 13% 7% 4% 3.34
No/ Unsure 191 21% 28% 28% 10% 7% 6% 3.48
USE OF OFF-ROAD CYCLEWAY FOR WALKING
Yes 196 19% 33% 31% 9% 4% 4% 3.54
No/ Unsure 204 17% 25% 29% 14% 9% 6% 3.28
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IMPORTANCE OF: MAKING SURE TREES AND SHRUBS DO NOT CREATE HAZARDS IN PUBLIC PLACES, FOR EXAMPLE, OVERHANGING
FOOTPATHS, AND REQUIRING OWNERS TO CUT THEM BACK

Now, we want to find out how much importance you place on the Public Places
By-law to regulate those activities. Using a 1-5 scale where 1 means - very
important and 5 means - not important at all. how important is this By-law
for regulating these activities. If you do not know enough to give a rating
just say so

Making sure trees and shrubs do not create hazards in public places, for
example, overhanging footpaths, and requiring owners to cut them back
banl by g8 2

MEAN SCORE
(scale
reversed)
5 Not
1 Very important
Base important 2 3 4 at all Unsure Mean
All 400 34% 34% 23% 7% 1% 1% 3.94
Waikanae 95 38% 30% 27% 3% 0% 2% 4.05
Otaki 68 31% 29% 24% 12% 2% 2% 3.78
Paraparaumu 150 33% 35% 21% 9% 2% 0% 3.89
Paekakariki-Raumati South 87 32% 42% 19% 2% 2% 3% 4.03
Male 183 24% 37% 28% 8% 2% 1% 3.73
Female 217 43% 32% 17% 5% 1% 2% 4.12
AGE GROUP
18-39 106 26% 34% 28% 9% 3% 0% 3.73
40-64 172 32% 33% 26% 6% 1% 2% 3.90
65-Plus 122 43% 36% 14% 6% 0% 1% 4.19
HOMEOWNERSHIP
Renting 60 51% 26% 12% 6% 4% 1% 4.14
Own home 316 31% 36% 24% 6% 1% 2% 3.92
Other 20 34% 21% 34% 8% 3% 0% 3.75
DEPENDENT CHILDREN
Yes 130 28% 35% 27% 7% 2% 1% 3.81
No/ Unsure 270 36% 34% 21% 6% 1% 2% 4.00
HOUSEHOLD INCOME
$20,000 or less 30 60% 31% % 6% 0% 0% 4.45
$20,001-30,000 54 47% 31% 15% 6% 0% 1% 4.20
$30,001-40,000 26 31% 36% 29% 4% 0% 0% 3.94
$40,001-50,000 30 48% 9% 25% 15% 3% 0% 3.84
$50,001-70,000 43 27% 47% 25% 1% 0% 0% 4.00
$70,001-100,000 59 29% 37% 26% 4% 0% 4% 3.95
More than $100,000 69 28% 37% 24% 9% 0% 2% 3.86
PERSONAL INCOME
Less than $15,000 45 40% 34% 16% 10% 0% 0% 4.03
$15,001-25,000 56 52% 35% 9% 4% 0% 0% 4.34
$25,001-30,000 32 37% 29% 24% 3% 0% 7% 4.08
$30,001-40,000 30 51% 14% 33% 2% 0% 0% 4.13
$40,001-50,000 34 31% 32% 28% 6% 3% 0% 3.81
$50,001-70,000 42 21% 54% 20% 3% 0% 2% 3.93
More than $70,000 62 24% 34% 32% 8% 0% 2% 3.74
NZ Maori 40 38% 20% 32% 10% 0% 0% 3.86
RATE PAYER
Yes 330 31% 36% 23% 7% 1% 2% 3.91
No/ Unsure 70 47% 24% 19% 6% 3% 1% 4.07
CYCLING STATUS
Yes 209 28% 36% 26% 6% 2% 2% 3.85
No/ Unsure 191 40% 32% 19% 7% 1% 1% 4.04
USE OF OFF-ROAD CYCLEWAY FOR WALKING
Yes 196 31% 38% 26% 4% 0% 1% 3.96
No/ Unsure 204 36% 31% 20% 9% 2% 2% 3.92
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IMPORTANCE OF: LIMITING SKATEBOARDING IN KEY PUBLIC PLACES LIKE TOWN CENTRES SO THE SKATEBOARDERS DO NOT
ANNOY THE PUBLIC

Now, we want to find out how much importance you place on the Public Places
By-law to regulate those activities. Using a 1-5 scale where 1 means - very
important and 5 means - not important at all. how important is this By-law
for regulating these activities. If you do not know enough to give a rating
just say so

Limiting skateboarding in key public places like town centres so the
skateboarders do not annoy the public
banl by g8 3

MEAN SCORE
(scale
reversed)
5 Not
1 Very important
Base important 2 3 4 at all Unsure Mean
All 400 39% 26% 18% 9% 6% 2% 3.86
Waikanae 95 44% 26% 15% % 6% 3% 4.00
Otaki 68 35% 30% 18% 10% 4% 3% 3.83
Paraparaumu 150 41% 23% 23% 8% 4% 1% 3.90
Paekakariki-Raumati South 87 36% 25% 12% 15% 9% 3% 3.65
Male 183 32% 28% 19% 13% 6% 2% 3.67
Female 217 46% 24% 16% 6% 5% 3% 4.01
AGE GROUP
18-39 106 20% 34% 24% 13% 7% 2% 3.48
40-64 172 37% 26% 19% 9% 7% 2% 3.79
65-Plus 122 59% 19% 12% 7% 2% 1% 4.28
HOMEOWNERSHIP
Renting 60 43% 27% 19% 7% 1% 3% 4.06
Own home 316 40% 26% 17% 9% 6% 2% 3.84
Other 20 28% 26% 30% 4% 7% 5% 3.66
DEPENDENT CHILDREN
Yes 130 26% 36% 16% 13% 7% 2% 3.62
No/ Unsure 270 46% 21% 19% 7% 5% 2% 3.97
HOUSEHOLD INCOME
$20,000 or less 30 67% 13% 0% 12% 8% 0% 4.20
$20,001-30,000 54 53% 19% 14% 11% 2% 1% 4.13
$30,001-40,000 26 39% 23% 21% 10% 3% 4% 3.90
$40,001-50,000 30 56% 29% 8% 5% 2% 0% 4.30
$50,001-70,000 43 46% 30% 14% % 4% 0% 4.09
$70,001-100,000 59 27% 29% 23% 11% 8% 2% 3.57
More than $100,000 69 23% 29% 24% 11% 9% 4% 3.48
PERSONAL INCOME
Less than $15,000 45 41% 32% 12% 10% 5% 0% 3.93
$15,001-25,000 56 59% 18% 13% 4% 6% 0% 4.19
$25,001-30,000 32 37% 20% 17% 13% 3% 10% 3.84
$30,001-40,000 30 43% 20% 24% 5% 8% 0% 3.84
$40,001-50,000 34 40% 30% 17% 5% 5% 3% 3.98
$50,001-70,000 42 27% 40% 21% 7% 5% 0% 3.79
More than $70,000 62 26% 25% 19% 18% 9% 3% 3.42
NZ Maori 40 32% 21% 19% 18% 7% 3% 3.53
RATE PAYER
Yes 330 40% 26% 17% 10% 6% 1% 3.84
No/ Unsure 70 38% 25% 23% % 2% 4% 3.93
CYCLING STATUS
Yes 209 33% 27% 16% 13% 8% 3% 3.65
No/ Unsure 191 47% 24% 19% % 3% 2% 4.08
USE OF OFF-ROAD CYCLEWAY FOR WALKING
Yes 196 40% 28% 17% 8% 6% 1% 3.88
No/ Unsure 204 39% 24% 18% 11% 5% 3% 3.84

Page | 74



